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2/20/37

Director, Veterans' Claims Service Febyuary 16, 1937

Quartermaster General's Office, Cemeterial Div. MCB-Be

CUDMORE, John T, Y0103 129 Born:2/12/96 Enl:9/24/17 Pvt Co M 106 Inf.
Died:9/2/18

It is desired that this office he furnished with copies
of evidence furnished by May Catherine Cudmore who visited Flanders
Pleld Cemetery as a Gold Star Mother, &She c¢laims to have acted as
foster-mother to the deceased. ; :

Your reply should be directed to Mian Nevitt, Record Ver-
ification Unit. /
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QI_293 A<M cudnoros John T. let Ind.
War Department, ; Washington, Februdry 26, 1937 « To Vete
Administration, Weshington, D.C, ATTENTION: Miss Nevitt,

1. Ineclosed herewith are copies of correspondence on file in
this office in connection with the olaim of Miss May Catherine Cudmore
for the pilgrimage to cemeteries in Europe to visit the grave of
her brother, she having acted as foster mother to the soldier prier %o
his enlistment in the U. S. Army. Miss Cudmore made the trip teo

Europe in August, 1952,
For The Quartermaster Gemeral:

JOHN T. HARRIS,
14, Colonel, Q. M. Corps,
Agssistant,
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GMR\ S. FORM NO . 16 : Place_y@ereghem,Belgium.
Date JUne 4, 1919,

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL.

Remains of: 4 3>
) e,
Neme :* oydmore, John TG Number: 1208956
Rank: unknown Organization: ynknown
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group Unit 302
Disinterred (Date} " From: {Give complete location}
June 4, 1919, Isolated grave #3_ Felter field sketch #&5.
Kemmel ( Commune )West Flanders(Dept)
AN 45 =
Reburied {Date) bt {Give complete location} P
ﬂi?e 4:71919. . Lijssenthoek Bri1igh_Ei1i1ﬂxx_ﬂgmgtggg__ﬂzi:;f{ét};
= : Poperinghe( commy ne )West flandera(nept) {{f{;%j x

Grave #13.Plot 3Z.Row D. 4 NE" 145.5R. 489,7.N

} Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

Shallecw grave, Body decomposed.

i

= ~

f

= m—— e e
Wis one identification tag found upon the body? yes

What other means of identification were found on the body? no

Identifd on. i s -

UONFIRMED No. p/ / 5’# %

Note :

If upon disinterment, effeects are found upon bodies, they will be promot 1y
sent 4o the Effects Depot direct, as is required by G. 0. 170, Gef. 2% 1918i%
after being carefully examined for cluss to identity in dowbiful cases, notation
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Registratiem Servicee

Supervised by:__ Ccok D. Bisnecke -
&1 C.0s Group % &u%soz sl

| STe—



A B opm. INO. 16=A Place ...Poperinghe, Belgiwm.

AEPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL .., 20em1,

1. REMAINS 0?"Jo}3nT.Cudmoro SERIAL NUM];:ER1208956

RaNK... BYE2 . Oreanizariow.... COs M, 106th Inf.

2. Disinterred (date) : 2w16=21. £ From (give complete location) :
Gr.13,Plot32,RowD.moricancemotery#S%,Poper:mghe.B81g:|.um-

By G ROEPL s i Bt i e, U BOCEAOM NOo. 4.
3. Reburied (date) : 2»16=21. In (give complete location) :

...5r: 13, Plot 92, Row D, American Cemetery #323, Poperinghe, BeMfium.

: _ e Wooden box;
By-@weup. - or s a8 o sl Upit.....s..?.‘.?.'.t?..',...N.‘.’...‘...ﬁ‘........,.... Nature of reburial .burl&p;...wij.;h

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

Inunifommdburhmbodvbadlydocoupoud,rocognztionimpoulble .

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?.......Ye8 . Ongrave marker ? .. .. Yes
(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
.. No effects fowmd., This body teken up for identification purposes.  Discs on.

}ndy and cross Achack with G.R.8. strip en backofcraaa s

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identilying itcms ?
(@) Height (actual measurement) Unablatodotemine
(b) Weiéht. AT ) e e R L e G Rl s
-(c) s Gl I e e e o R s Re i e o

L T e R

(d) Hair on face—Color ... None discernidle =
tlagram represents the mouth wide open.

L0CAtON st UPPOT Nd lower jaws missing.

(e) Permanent marks-on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

1L EEE011 08 01 P g S o P D

=]

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time T I AT o R AR AR Je et P

g broken; upper and lower jaws missing.

7. Disinterment _
supervised b

C. Re 021
%JCEV"'

ADPIOYEArS = hs . s
(Title)........... 185 Lt}

8. Reburial >
supervised by =7~



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PBOPEH COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO: 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S."Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organizatidn, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment. P

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has p'rogressed, whether ‘recognition is possible, and -how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible,

G (a) State whether identification tags were found buried Wlth body and on grave marker by reportmg_

(43 Yes 27 “NO 'H

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teeth to be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower j jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,

fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws fmmd

MISSING TEETH...................All teeth missing through previous extrac-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,

thus :

CROWNED TEETH................. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

BRIDGE WORK ............ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :

I\
SILYER FILLING GoLD FILLING
oLD FILLING GOLP FILLING

%:.ol.o FILLING

DECAYED
DECAYED

FILBEINGS oot Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos-
sible (block in and label gold, silver,

cément), thus :

AVITY
FCAYED

CARIES (CAVITIES).......... Outline location and size ol cavity, shade

in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate_block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word ‘““clasp.”

—~4

7. Show name of person supervising'the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
Same. - % o~ 0 ‘\.\ EE
8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and th%aﬁe i rspn approvmg same.

XAl
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Box 431,Grend Central Sta,, East 45th St.,N,Y

CUDMORE , Miss. May. C.

T oA, ot~ 2 5
int :

Home address
Address of Nearest friend or relative
History of Present compla

Religion

Name



Diagnosis and complications : (fncu dates)

Treatment and Progress : (include dates)

Disposition : (include dates)

Remar/cs H
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Itinerary = Party "¢" « Somme Unlosated
Flanders Field Unlocated Group - 1932

Sailed August 10, 1982 at 12140 44 on the 5.5,Leviathen, st Lt. Burrowes €,
Stevens in Charge, Arrived Cherbourg 5:00 AM, August 16, 1932, Z“ntrained at
Gherbourg Station at 9108 A, Arriving at Gare des Invelides, Paris, at 2140 PK,
mot by Officer in Charge, Americen Pilgrimage Gold Star Mothers and Widows
Burope. Gusrters, Hobtel Lutetia, -

Augs 17 Morning free, with oonference with Conducting Officer, Lunsh at hotel,
Afternoon, Paris sightseeing trip. Dimner at hotel,

Aug. 18 Merning free, lLumeh at hotel. Afternoon, geremony st Arc de Triomphe,
and tea at restaurant Lawrent., Dimner at hotel.

Auge B9 Visited Louvre or free in morning, Lunch at hotel, Visited Sacre Coeur
in af'ternoon: Packed baggage. Dimmer at hotel,

Aug. 20 Left Paris. Rest Stop at Hotel du Palais, Compiegne, Stop at Somme
Cemetery where & wreath of natural flowers was presented to each pilgrim
in Somne Group v arrival, Lunech at Brasserie de la Taverne, Camdrai,
Dimner at Hotel de 1'Univers, Arras,

Aug, 21 Left Arras, Lunoh at Orand Hovel, Sourtrai, Arrived Flanders Field
Ceme in afternomm where a wesath of natural flowers was
ench pilgrim of the F.F.Group upon arrivel, Dimmer at hotel, “ourtrai,

Aug, 22 lLeft rai via Gent, Lunch at Brussels. Dimmer at hotel, Sowrtrai,

Augs 28 Left Courtrai via Ohent. Lunch Hetel aurm, Bruges. Retura o
Courtrai via Ostende, Dimmer at hotel, “ourtrai, :

Aug. 24 Left Courtrei vie and Lille. lumeh at Hetol de 1'Univers, Arras,
Dimner at Hotel de 1'Univers, Amiens.

Aug. 25 Left imiens. Lunch at Hotel du Pare, © « Dinner at hotel, Paris
Aug. 26 Koraing  free, Lunch at hovtel, Afternoon visited Versailles. Diiner at
L L]

Aug, 27 Norning, visited Notre Dame. Lunch at hotel, Vigited ¢ in
afterncen, Dimner st hobels " !-wm«-.
Aug, 28 Morning, ehurch or free, lLunch at hotel. Afternoon free, Pimmer at

hotel, W Wbu: \
Aug. 29 Lafayette 11e Momament & Malmaisen. ILwmeh at hotel, Afternoon,
free, Dimner at hotel, =

ted 8 ineon= ‘ " 1. Ve ‘
Aug. 30 mﬁgb e ‘:Im:u Lunch at hotel, Visited Napoleon's
Lﬁ.n:::h; , or free, Lumeh st hotel. Afterncon Boatride on Seine.

.. g oSt grefod i '
Sept, 1 at 8110 AN, ing Hewre at 12)08 PM, Bailed on 8.8, Presi-
dent Roosevelt 1180 Pu, A  New Yark, Bept, 9, 1146 M,

Miss May Catherine Cudmore



" . RPB—1-12-32—5M
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WAR DEPARTMENT

PILGRIMAGE WAR MOTHERS AND WILuUWS
225 West 34th. St. New York, N. Y. Party, . e

REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATIONS.

.Gudmore, . Miss.May.Catherine......oouvvunnnnn.. Aol gost (of
Name of Pilgrim Through Pullman at the

New.YOrK.......... c¢/o. Anna. Phillips,. 541. B, .78th St. Lower Berth Rate.
City Home Address County

ENEW YOI . i D L et e v s e Newr WOHE RO coosntmnimhdo o amtiges
State

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

--------------------------------------

Date of Departure Expiration Date of Ticket

Lower Seat

o Goaill Car U.S.G. Order No.

Road | Tr. No.| Date Time

~ ( (b.r

=
“
N S

i
i
\
: }:9

Ly.

Ar.

Excess Fare New York, to. Cost $ Total

SHop OVEE . fanvaiisd dsipmssatint B . e e T Through Rate I i

Excess |

..............................................................................................




From Liaison Report West Party G 1932

Changes in cebin assignments were also made for the following, all of
which were mutuals

Mrs, Lels Holmes G=6
osoMiss May C, Cydmore 17
Mrs. Rosle Hochfelder 17
lirs, Peul Groeemwood Turmer 14
Mrs., Ida Mae Franks 4



TN I ITIE e e b0, M e A CUDMORE, Miss May Catherine .

Paris Hétel ... _Hotel Lutetia

Home address ... . Box 431, Grand Central Sta., East 45th St., New. York, NeYe.....
Resgidence : ¢/o Anna Phillips, 541 East 78th Ste, NeYeCo.

IR ) A G st T GroupaUsis i e Lol Lol Unit

Name of deceased...... CUDUORE, John Te . . ... ... ..

Rank e BVEe1Cle  Organization
Cemetery .. ...  FLANDERS FIBLD Grsl22. Row B Byoop Rt

{5/

P
&



REMARKS - - ; . : g .

Left her group on Aug. 23 for the purpose of making a personal trip to Ireland,
(Kilfinane,Limerick Co., Ireland). to rejoin her group in Paris on Aug. 28th.




| RAREL VR b S e RIEBANG: e f -

Cudmore, Miss any Cath;rlne

.........................

EBast 78th St. N
41 Rc;ouna OF "H{CRET

NAME

Bxpiration date s .o hrnn e SRR Y

The following stop overs are requested.

----- 6000000006060+t s ssssosssascacsoccnlonscoocsnoos
‘«3
..... .--.................\R......;.....-.......-.
| SN
c00scs s e e oo ©0 000668 s a2t esss000cacsocsoacoen o
s e000s s s ene s aessBno 0 ©00000 6 s sssecsmasoosscosocse
|
@00 e o e s st onessnsssene ©000000 e+ s eceseccecsoss
---------------------------- o0 © 0 0 0 s s s s s s 00000

(Signature of Pilgrim)
RPB—2-17-31—5M
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IN CABIN WITH { .. lrs. Rosie Hochfelder
c-108-Y, / 1




WAR DEPARTMENYT
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS. & \*

e e T AR
i PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AY¥Q
225 WEST 347H ST, N. Y. N YRR OOM &  LAVMENT FOR POSTAGE $300
OFFICIAL BUSINESS .

OFFICER Il (HARGE %
PILGRIMAGE, VAR MOTHERS & WIDOW

Room 1211 225 WE3T 34th STREET,
Pennsylvenia Bldg.

E-349

NEy YORK, N, Y



421+ Party "m Avgust 12, 192

SUBJECT: Name plate for Filgrims.

T0; Maj or K« M. Hal pine, Infe. (DOL)
Liaison Of ficer, Hotel McAlpin, N.Y-Cs

le There are enclosed name plates for Mrse
yrtle fraweek snd Miss May Cs Cudmore, meubers of
Party ‘@', which were received in Washington too late

for delivery.

2+ The badges were forwarded these two
women axd it is requested the proper name pl stes be in-
sorted therein upon their arrival at tle Hotel in
New Yorks

3+ [Kindly acknowledge del ivery of name
plates In yar Liaison reparts

For The Offiger in Charges

GERGE P+ Rs TAYIOR,
Ceptain, Q. Me Corpse, (DOL)

BEncle;
2 name plates.



WAR DEPARTHN T
PILGMM{AEEWX%EMBTHEHS & WID.. .48 Penalty for private use to avoid
225 WEST 847TH ST., N. Y., N. Y., Room : payment fot postageif g

TG

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET,
NEW YORK. N. Y.



AN Gudmore, Ml oo, My ORUHOTILQINIAS. . 1 (] '

ADDRESS 941, Ee. 78th Ste e NeYe

(ROE Officer-In-Charge,
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS5S

I beg to inform you that I have returned to my

home safely and in good health.

Sincerely,

(Signed:) s N TN o .
RPB—7-22-30—5M



EDICAL RECO@D

IEVT ATHAN Eastbound
Pl i o Gl SeiStoDORIRITeC Sy Wesibornd,

Cudmore, Miss Msy Catherine

“¢/o Anna Phillips
Home Address 541 Best 78th St., (Box 431, Gr.Central Sta., E.45th St.) New Yorlk,NY

Name

Name and address of nearest relative or friend _Viss Ba M. Cudmore, (Sister) ...

............. e L s e T DR e TRRNGWHO Vel sMROORESAAE 1
East 78th Ste., New York Cityve.
ReligTonBeeirile, R et ke "0 L e e e AN amtvnine eV R DT Vel s i ge sSWh) 0 D

History of present complaint:

(OVER)

Officer upon return to New

east or west bound. Cards to be

included in report of Liaison

York.

This card will be prepared for each®

INSTRUCTIONS:
Pilgrim treated on ship,



Diagnosis and complications: (im.e dates)
9/2Mal de Mer & 9/3

Treatment and Progress: (include dates)
9/2 =3 = @hloretone gr ¥

Disposition: (include dates) g

9/9/32 Disemb arked%‘

Remarks:



OFFICIAL BUBINESS
REGISTERED ARTI

AND DATE OF DELIVERY
Return lo._/ﬁ_ 2 WM ML_ e
NAMu OF umum)
Street and Number, / 2 e Q

or Post Office Bax,_
WASH INGTON,
¢ 0 D. C.




6280 : 1252
@RETURN RECEIP@
SOSO LEVIATHAN 8=9=38—

Received from the Postmaster the Registered or Insured Article, the orzgmal
number, oé.w/uc/z appears on the face of this Card.

(0 \ ¥ N Lot e > 4
S | o G O PSR G-
d.}t,} ) (Blgnature or name of uddm,scc)
L, e
b RO L [
7 ~~ (Bignature of al o C
ﬁ:; s A
o, ‘ !
B :
Date of delivery 0.-- _________
Form 3811 /0 w8, GovERVHENT FRINTING 03 FICS ¢ 5—0116

7 L4 40 gk



Levfiighipw Cudmore John T Pvt lcl
8=9=32 i

| EUSE T Pl C«QE_PT ......... the invitation extended

Accept or decline
me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of

the Government of the United States under the pro-

visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Miss May Catherine Cudmore

eeddbbilodebababeiibobbtiiiitascPioiotistotsctatocnccctortsancsacacosncscsrrrtsorabonibodoniied

N e LT LEL R L R R b b

Town or City State

vV
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H®ADQU ARTERS IN EUROPE |
AMERI CAN PILGRTMAGE GOLD STAR MOTHERS AND WIDOW S 7
146, Avenue des Chomps Elysees. Paris.

France.
Forn No.l Mguat 19, 1952
Mrs He G Suduore
Ho tel st , Paris.
Dear Mrs. e :

The Officer conducting your unit has notified this

offi ce that youy de tach yourself from your group
on or sbout H;lﬁ’ 18 for the purpose of making

a personal tour %o redand , and it is under-

stood that you wm%aiwur party at

on oxr about

A1l expenses in connection with this side trip nust
be borne from private funds, and it is understood that you
have the necessary funds to ngke this trip.

439
Your Pilgrimage passport No. is given you
for your trip, and should be handed to the Officer conduct-

ing your unit at the hotel immediately on your return.

This office will assist you in every possiblc way to
arronge this trip.

In the event that yow:ﬁ% in time to re join
Loy 7 : on Sede

YO UL+ Bal VY ~LedW ng Paris ——i
: from , the United States

will not incur or be subject to any expense with regard to
your Pilgrimage after that date. This includes the cost
of return transportotion to the United States, and the cost
of railway and Sleepor fare from New York to yowr home as
well as 21l other travelling and incidentcl expensess,

For the Officer in Chorge:

Henry S. Evans.

Captain, Q.M. Coxps.
I have road above letter and Executive Officer,
understand the contents, and ‘l
will return with ny party to

ie(w York 3 ; |
! r SRR D) / » |
A e D ks $ % PARTY "9

P
18~ A




WAR DERR TUENT
OFFICE (F THE CUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTCN

QM 516 A-M
Pilgrimage, GS August 10, 1932

SUBJECT: Name Plates for Pilgrims.

T0: Officer in Charge, Mthers & Widows Pilgrimage
22t West 34th Street, New York City.

1, re are-enclosed name pIates for Mrs. lyrtle

Traweek amd Miss Mgy C. Cudmore, membegrs of Party H,

which were recel elivery.
Ze The badges were forwarded these two women and
it is requested the proper name plates be inserted Therein

upon their arrival in New Yorkes

For The Quartcrmaster General;'

GHAS. W. DIETZ,
Oaptalin, Q. M. Corps.,
Assistant.

Encls;
2 name plates ‘ ‘

rYeegEx?



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rEPLY ReEFEr To_ O 293 AM August 4, 1932
Cudmore, John T. FF-U

SUBJECT:

TO:

l. DPlease refer to identification booklet sent you for
Miss May Catherine Cudmore, who is scheduled to sail on the
S. S. Leviathan, August 9. Due to the fact that Miss Cudmore's
badge has been damaged, her serial number has been changed.
It would therefore be appreciated if you would change the
serial number in Miss Cudmore's identification booklet to read

6280 instead of 6251.

For The Quartermaster General.

Cap‘t-, Qo M. Corps,
Assistant.
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PARTY / ( . s EASTBOUND GROUP
(ot i A y STATE (gudeoe Nothd" ... iler Ees
{ Box 431 Central Sta.
e ke SRR S S NEV YORK ... ... ‘ sest dsen St
P-46 c/o Anna Phillips
W28 Cudmore, Nay Catherine Address 541.Beist.. 76th. Sbe.... 0. lew..York....
(Name of Pilgrim) (Street & No.) (City or Town)
Wale it New York
...... S R Rt S
Miss E. M. Cudmore (Sister) . Address . 528 % Bnd Hotel  New York City
(Name of Nearest Kin) Room TS (Street & No.) (City or Town)
East 78th St. e En ROl ) ST RSN O .
(State) (County)
ARRIVAL NEW YORK
VSRR BO DO | N T e i Mo ot Pate LARERS Y Fpilooe st I
Pennsylvania 1697
L Gtel NG Taddr WEeRsee 0| ol S A Room MNO: vunisvoss s anlimurssinih i at st msar ot
Roomed with .. B8, Ropie Hoehfelaew | o 0 e SN
DEPARTURE NEW YORK
August 9, 1932 LEVI ATHAN : t~-108-3
Datelpe st Mmwtiet. . . AN Wesgel, o s @ Mrcamyieimil (1 o KT b e il Cabir e o e
4o Mrs, Rosie Hochfelder (¢-108-1 V¥ MW o € -/08-n
L IR S S e e e et O S e T LT o e s TR e o S L NI PRt £ DU

(Over Westbound)
RPB—1-11-32—2)\
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DEPARTURE NEW YORK
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ARRIVAL NEW YORK
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MAY Cath ERINE CUDMBRT

WAR DEPARTMENT

Box 43|, SRAND CENTRAL IT;
New

OFRICTAL BUSINE§S VR ™N \’/ e
iR

Penalty for priva : to avoid

,.W

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

225 WEST 34TH STREET,
NEW YORK N. Y.



v MAY. . CATHER N.l:'_ UM

..................................................

TO: Officer-In-Charge,
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

I beg to inform you that I have returned to my

home safely and in good health.

Sincerely,

RPB—7-22-30—SM



Avgust &th, 1932

Iiss May Catherine Cudmore
ofo Anma Phillips

B41 East 78th Street

"' YOH. l. YO

Dear Madam;

Reference is had to letter from this office
dated July 23rd advising that reservations had been made
for you to stop at the Hotel Pemsylvania the night of

- August 8th, prior to your sailing on the steams hip

Leviathan, August 9th,

In view of the faet that the 3,S8. Levi athan
does not sall until midnight Augnst 9th, it is assumed
that you wonld rather spend the night of Augnust 8th at
your own home, Therefore, it is requested that yon
arrange to report with yow baggage to the United States
Army Officer who will be in uni® rmm on duty in the lobby
of the Hotel Pennsylvania, 33rd Street and Seventh Avenue,
the morning of August 9th, between the howr of 10;00 mmd
11400 R.M, This is necessary so that pllgrims can all
start out together that evening,

Yours very truly

GEORGE F. R. TAYLOR
JRI: OFR Oaptein, Q.M.0. (DOL)



WAR DEPARTMENT
"PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS"
225 WEST 34TH ST., NEW YORK, N. Y.

July 23, 1932
P&rty HGn
Miss May Cather ine Cudmore,
Box 431, Grand Central Station,
NMew York City,

Pear Madam:

There are enclosed herewith two tags and four identification
pasters which have been prepared for the purpose of protecting your bag-
gage while in trensit, and to insure its safe arrival 2t the hotel where
you are to stop in New York City. Plecasc attach the tags to the handle
of each piece of your boggoge and place a2 paster on each end of each viece
of your baggagc before leaving your home,

Rescervations have been made for you to stop at the Hotel Penmsylvenia
the night of Aug. 8th.1932, Necessary transportation will be provided
for you from your home to the hotel, unlcss you desirc to travel by
your own transportation. Plcase uso thc lower portion of this letter
to cxpress your desircs regarding transportation from your home to the
hotel, and rcturn it in thc cenclosed self-addressed envelope which re-
quircs no postagec.

All mail intended to rcach you between Auge 9th 1982  the day
you sail from thc United Statcs, and Sept. 1, 1932 the day you leave
Furopc, should bc addrecssed to you in carc of Amcrican Pilgrimage, 146
Avcnue des Champs Flysecs, Paris, France; for cxample:

Mrs. Mary Smith,

c/b Amcrican Pilgrimage,

146 Avcnuc dcs Champs Flysees
Paris, France.

There is also cnclosed hoerewith information relative to the
cemeterics in Buropc,.
For thc Officer in Charge; ’///<55;?/) "

GFPRGF F, R TAYLOR,
8 Incl: Captain, Q.'.C. (DOL)
2 Baggage Tags
4 Boggagoe Pastors
1 Copy Cemctcrial Information
1 Sclf~sddrcssed Favelope

I w=idd require transportation from my home to hotel.
will not

o ﬁﬂ?@éﬁﬁd@&ﬁ«m
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July 23, 1932

Miss May Catierine Cudmore, / e v }
“Pox-43%;—Grand - CEAt YAl STation, ﬁ/r ,; N ﬁ‘f [ b idori
New York Gityy T

3 ~

_;“ » o .
g | £
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Pear Madem:

There are enclosed herewith two tags and four identification
pasters which have been prepared for the purpose of protecting your bag-
gage while in transit, and to insure its safe arrival at the hotel where
you are to stop ir New York Jity. Pleas¢ attach the tags to the handle
of each piece of your boggoge and place a paster on each end of each viece
of your baggagc before leaving your home,

Reservations have boen made for you to stop at the Hotel Penmsylveania
the night of Aﬁ?‘ 0th.1?323 Necessary transnortgtl?n will be provided
for you from your homc to the hetel, ualess you Gesirc o travel by
your own tronsportation. Plerse use the lowor portion of this letter
to express yoir dosircs regarding transportation from your home to the
hotel, and rcturn it in thc cnclosed self-addressed enveclope which re-
quirecs no postage.

All mail interded to reach you between Mg, 9th 1992 the doy
you sail from thec United States, end Sept. 1, 1932 the day you leave
Furopc, should bc addressed to you in carc of American Pilgrimage, 146
Avcnue des Champs Flyseccs, Paris, Fronce; for cxample:

Mrs. Mery Smith,

¢/o Amcrican Pilgrimage,

146 Avenue des Champs Flyseces,
Paris, France.

There is also enclosed hurewith information relative to the
comcterics in Buropc.

For the Officer in Chargc:
> 2o 35 O

' GFARGF ¥, R TAYLOR,
8 Incl: Captain, Q.'%.C. (DOL)
- 2 Baggagc Togs
4 Baggogo Pastcrs
1 Copy Cemcteriel Information
1 Self-addrecssed Tnvelopo

I will require transportation from my home to hotel,
will not




WAR DIPAR TUENT
THE OFFI Cr oF THE QU/RTERIA STER GENERAL
‘r"'/A‘ST{ INGTON

DATE 4
HEMORAIDUM Ty Ay AR

-

To All Concerned:

Please make the following changes in passenger list

for;
Be¢Se
LEVIATHAN = awpast 9y 1903
‘CHANGE #
18 Puarty €
ADDITI MAL ATDRESS YELAS TALLAS COUNTY Poge G ~ »
Slaton, Mrae mla Ve
4350 Hopmandy (residenas)
Dadlas
ATDITIONA L NN YO OOWmw Poge 6 -~ 17

m» dress May Cathe
: He¥ele (residens

’Origo tO:" M'&Ro
@C: to;= s O

Adjut ant '
Water

Fiscal _
Medical For the Quartermaster General
(Bach Mother .

far £ile) R. E. SHANNON,

Cépt&ip. Lo M. Corpse
Assistant
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N MAY CATEERINE CUDMoi@
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) WAR DEPARTIFENT _
THE OF¥ICE OF THE C UARTERMAST™R GINFRAL
WASHINCTON

DATRIMLy 1B, 1982

MEMORANDULL

To All Concerned;

Please make the tollowing dqaﬁges in passenger list

tor .
Se PMVEALHAN = iuguss 2, 1808
CHsNGE 3 Yty 0
DELETE  Groms, Nre. Darbars ARBAS Pgeo 0 ~2
DELEIE ines, Mroe Amanda VESY VINGIN IA - Pge 8 =18
. BRI O W MK 0 WM Pogs 0 = 37
- :

Pvte 10l Johm 7% Qudmere
Oruve 2%, Tow 3, Blook B
Fimders Field

% i“’hwf. /44){/, fﬁyé‘
Vit 25 &

Orig. to:~ M.&R.

GC: LEEE : G- 0.
Adjutant
Water _
Piscal Jor the Quartermaster General
Medical :
(Bach mothsr Bs B SHANNON,
for file) Capt ain, QuM.Corpss

Assistant,



PLEASE FILL I THE INFORIATION CALIED FOR BELOT,
AWD MAIL THIS IETTER PROMPTLY IN THE EICLOSED
ENVELOPE WHICH REQUIRES NO POSTAGE.

Cudmore Miss May Catherine
Box 431 Grand Centrsl Sta., E. 45th St., NYC

martermster General,  gugmore John T Pvt lol FF

e Leviethan 8=-9=32
Washington, D, C.

Sl

In the blank s»ace below you will find the name,
address, and relationship to me, of the person in the United
States whom I desire to be notificd in case I become
seriously ill or other emergency arises while I am making
the pilerimaze to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress
approved karch 2, 1929.

MRS E.M, CUDMORE

ame 4

ERST END HOTEL, Room 23o

EAST T7R" STREET, New YoRK GATY N-Y
Lddross 4 : i

SR {

Relationship

Very truly yours,

CE»& iy
Your address

Smjr de gs&u..;k
s 3 ‘Y.
3L/812 ‘L&o’\' G‘t‘\ it 11




IF YOU DESIRE STOPOVER ON YOUR RETURN FROM E PE PLEASE READ

CAREFULLY THE rARAGRAPH, "STOPOVERE IN THE UNITrD STATES", ON

PAGE 3 OF THE ENCLOSED LETTER OF INSTRUCTIONS, FILL IN THE FORM
BELOW AND RETURN IT TC THIS OFFICE.

Cudmore Miss May Catherine
Box 431 Grand Central Stlo. Ee 45th Sta. RYC

Quartermaster General, Cudmore John T Pvt lol FF
Washington, D. C. Leviathan 8«9=32

Sir:

On my return from the pilgrimage te American Cemeteries in
Europe, I desire to stop over at the point, or pointe, 1listed below,
for the number of days shown after the name of the town. If these
stopovers will cause me any expense I am to be advised of the amount

and may then withdraw this request if I so desire.

Citles where I desire to stopover: No. of days

T

L

Ve); ot:; y yours,
03@;( \._]gT:r name) :
Caet ds St W%

(Your address)
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QM 293 A=M May 12, 1932
Cudmore, John T. (FF)

Miss May Catherine Cudmore,
Box 431, Grand Central Statiom,
East 45th Street,
New York City.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to correspondence forwerded you from
this office relative to your eligibility to visit the grave of
the late Private first class John T. Cudmore under the loco pare
entis clause of the Act of March 2, 1929.

Under dete of Mey 15, 1930, section 4 (a) of the Act
was smended to reads in part "or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the deceased member of the military or naval forces
for a period of not less than five years at any time prior to
the soldier, sailor, or marine becoming eighteen years of age."

It is possible that you mey be eligible under this pro-
vision of the law to visit the grave of the late Brivete Cudmore.
It is therefore requested that the enclosed forms comploted by
two persons not releted to you and returned to this office, in
order that your eligibility to make a pilgrimege mey be determined.
Under paragraphs 1 (¢) and 1 (d), sufficient information should
be included to permit an intelligible decision ss to eligibility.

A self-sddressed emvelope which requires no postege is
enclosed for your comvenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster General.
Very truly yours,

A D. m‘
h’hh’ q; .. m.
Enclosure: Assistant.
; . m-

ﬂz,pb
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State of : ol D,

i

| County of

|

} Name of deceased soldier TO BN . ThrO N PTS CA)‘D_mer
|

88

h...J‘-J

Rank PR\WATE ) \ st las’s Organi za.tlonu____w_\Qb_K_ SENEE S

I. - The undersigned disinterested persons, not related to the applicant

or to the deceased soldier, depose and say of their own personal knowledge that:

Catterms - Cudmore  stood in loco parentis to__/{m‘ﬁgﬂw
(name of applicant) deceased

{a)_%
Cudaigptin o o T from@W.{W (S0 _to_fo WM (713

soldier) .
(b) The age of the deceased soldier at the time the status in loco
parentis began was )¢ years, months, @ days. The age
of Yawt €. Cddom gt ' at ‘the time the status in loco
(name of aeal‘lcant)
parentis began was (5 years, _ menthe - L - days.

(c) /(/{M €. %W ____ during the time she stood in loco

4 name of applicant)
parentis to the said deceased coldier, actually nvovaded for nuch
soldier in the following manner and to the following extent:

#ol;ﬁw( [owerd @mwm wed Qe tuws (9 Jehst €. dhe
1R [ port &f @ parent” ol fhe earty aso of 15
! / -/
{d} The following additional circumstances, facts and declarations iend
to show that the said applicant actually assumed the obligations

which a father would have assumed in the matier of making provision
for the support of the deceased soldier:

%&WW e: W M%M

ool : ./Meﬁ’xéf@d
) -ty ot uphl At went f  Hie
(8 we (93

2. In making the above statements, it is understood that the term in loco
parentis means that:

(a) A person must act the part of a lawful father in performing the duty
of previding for him; taking the place of a father in this particular.

(b) To obtain the benefits of the Act of March 2, 1929, a woman must have
occupied this status towards a particular decsased ssrvice man for a
period of not less than 5 years at any time prior to the soldier,
gailor, or marine becoming 18 years of age. Circumstances and facts
should be stated in detail in order to insure intelligent decision.

If additional space is required please write on the back of this sheet.
"

Signed: [/jm/ et ;
Addross: ALxCh oud” W
Signed: //ZMW% %yzm /{

Address: / é/j/ﬁzf/_"fé’}ﬁ._

/J

Subscribed and sworn to before me this & ¢ ‘Z‘?/ gy e £ erfte N 19_:3__2_

‘ //
3

(Notary Public)
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State of

County of
Name of deceased soldier <3O H N THoMpS COIHMORE

)
) 88
=

Rank PR\V BT E_)_ | st C‘Ja.,S.S Organization___ |Ob T TINFE

1. The undersigned disinterested persons, not related to the applicant

or to the deceased soldier, depose and say of their own personal knowledge that:

(a) ood in loco parentis t‘%%’ldd
(deceased

ngme of applicant)
(Q OL;,K g PPV fromg%%,niﬁ_pljod{éﬁ*_ _L?/

soldier) -
-(b) The age of the degeased soldier at the time the status in loco
parentis began was years, menths, ~ days. The age
of gy (¢ W at the time the status in-loco
¢name of applicant) .
parentis began wam@ﬁﬁ_‘years -4 menths, __days.
%CUU—I 3 &,a(/mm _ during the time she stood in loco

{name of applicant)
parentls to the said deceased soldier, actually provided for such
soldier in thes following manner and to the following extent:

Ml ot G T Lt et/ S B A iy b5 el
2 be&hmﬁ%awyf\qﬁ/u@w&@%%s%w

«d) The following additional circumstances, facts and declarations tend
to show that the said applicant actually assumed the obligations
which a father would have assumed in the matter of making provision
for the support of the deceased soldier:

Qﬁf/ﬁ/w/bo,m/ﬁ c/ﬁ{a){p[ O slon g7 4 M CMML a
e R0 Y taaad= G Dk D LMMM 5/&4&@@
LJH*’MUJ) Mhu S et [o\OéL;M@ n

B (9L : : '
E 2. In making the above statements, it is understocd that the term in loco

parentis means that:

(a) A person must act the part of a lawful father in performing the duty
of providing for him; taking the place of a father in this particular.

(b) To obtain the benefits of the Act of March 2, 1929, a woman must have
occupied this status towards a particular decsased marvice man for a
period of not less than 5 years at any time prior to ths goldier,
sailor, or marine becoming 18 years of age. Circumgiances and facts
should be stated in detail in order to insure intelligent decision.

If additional space is required please write cn the back of this sheet.

Signed:/L l&/{'\mﬁ? ' n)rﬁ‘ﬂ\?{am

address: Hooh CF Mﬂm Qg
Signed: &W zéu; e 1 /I’g

Ad’dr;zss: / %ﬁf/‘;&&m

=7
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 47 day of/‘é’ﬁé 1974

(Seal)

_z}" (Notary Public)
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G.R.8S. Form No.1ll5 COUNTRY... . RELGIUM.,

Bheet NOir s i

323

Cemetery No. B S| Tl sy oy S e 110036 = |

COMPILATION N/R REQUESTS

. DATA COMPILATION

A, Location Index Card:-

(1) Name Ser. No..239§?§§_mmmmi3

Cos, M., 106th Inf, .

(2) Rank __Pvt. 1/c __ Organization ...C

< Seda e S
(Check Reg. Card Inf agalnst Loc

(3) Date of death .

B. Registration Card.— Ind. Inf.)

J TypBSW__

) kR, 4L . :

(4) Cause of death

i Pliotsdofan i Se ot

{5) Grave HNo. 83 —

II. FILES EXAMINATION

N Carde

71,(71 L L g &

A. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases;...

B. A. G. 0. DISFOSITION CARD Date of receipt

T
LA A Sk,

(6) Relationship .

e -‘/
J[\j'\ MO

tdt oL

(9) Desires remains brought to U, S.? PR DI &, s BRI

(7) Name . 1

< e
\.

(8) Address ..

, (10) Desires remains brought to U. S. and interred in National
" Cemetery at . mmmmmwmmmI}KLaimwmmmmmmmmmmmmmm“mmmmmm.hmm"_m

(11) If brought back, what shipping 1natrucn10ns° 7/ A0, krﬂtﬂﬁﬂf'JLﬁTéLL.MF.f{:
& _':' [ & _/‘ 1
%.%é} e 8 : 2 } /

'%i;kimﬁimﬁ:agiggﬁf_zfﬁfl;hmmm

7
z -
Ll =2 O

g;:_hﬁgxp?quaxyy:," (/yLQ.;m
3 U‘

T,
A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE

c. Date of communication [1
(12) Does correspondence Change or qualify request as made on A G.0, card”
If 80, speclty such information. 7. 2 ‘*-wr.ugwmmmm;. X

67 & 773 PIICE g el Al iy

7 AL, h"// : /* £ -‘: ‘/V '3 g ol

..Jek

gt AR
- "vw

L—

M{{‘ﬂ_ 24

(13) A. G. 0. Files EXAMINED by-MWWWNLWMWWJ;;;;wm;mmmmm"
(14) G. R. S Files - Correspondence. - /{Has reference been made to File No.
Cancellation memos. ° fi«‘/ Does such correspondence, if con=),
taining request for| 1sp051t10n, reconcile with that of A, G. 0.2./L7.47
(Specify "Yes or "No".) If "No", give date of communication, the

pnamg, address, and relationship and substance of request.

D,

o) . /
VAS ﬂ;f(,. v

LSt =

: : UUL)
1o Vi e " !{:

Aol .:‘"- /.]/../‘/.’f..t.':@..ﬁ'&-- -
j’/n /
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0TV

S Cren
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3

N = AT '_ P A Ty ") o f

o

f T I’vf s G ?
 (15) B, B, §: File EXAM]NED O (Date) AL
s iy ,rff “ y A, ftveoni i _ff
i el [ g '

A ol Lo



III. FINAL ACTION

A. MEMORANDUM to D. M. 0. in E. made (Date)

(16)

Removal of Remains (within custody of G.R.S.) to

{(17)
{18)
B. G. R. S. FORM KO.114 made (Date)

{19)

Instructions that remains be left undisturbed

Typed by Checkedrh, £l - =ik (Date)

Typed by Checked by {Date)

C. SUSPENSION REMARKS:

UJW\A(P @,u,.J-AMm o-&d_ui‘é'rﬂ'thw a-»u-‘l e st g k’“““(ﬁ'ﬂvi/”a/w/

~—¢

e

E d-LN-L., w, W;‘rn(-q ,\M,ﬁ#-«

= o Lo

b e

T iR chl

/)‘_fl‘ x"

P

11020
D. Dispatched (Date) (Let. Trans. No. nNEC 4 192
s m F‘\lf"';" -," . h‘:';: ?’hﬁll apn?lﬂn -
&Ei\.ﬂ:u:g: ﬁ i ;.-..w i Ag il ﬂ\.u?dl--h\’-nu @J7
Approved by
(Date)
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\//cé /é/zo M HV

Ala LAt

1)44,7‘ 4 L d.x.,'f
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G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION Pogeringne, Belgiwm.
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE. Jome 18- '1922¢ .

REFOKT OF D.SINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND.REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT IEl 2 o
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found ui:on éxhumétion of ﬁody
lh. Name _ CUTMORE, JOBN P 10‘- WETGE B SR e i i Ty e L
on slibed I ERRA L s S e S B b St ex o0 TAE L g
ot g e e Yot S5 ) 01 o RPN, T 5 - e A
4. OrguEesal Go. M 106¥M Jade 7o Taves 137 OFg._ . | nciabresain s tesmh. ..
5. BD Cip TS Ol 14. (a) D.D :
6. C.D KIA draveE (b) D.B DONSG - e
. Discrepancy found upon disintermenf "";,“‘{-U\\“;u S Y '

7. Grawe: Ne. »18gas jci° Sepmuern e 15, Grawve No.. ... }LJSec eI
8 BEohbed §iom J Sdiinces Rowke o - 9L D 16HEPHGE. DREN Y ROW- hn e o
18. Cemetery LIJSSENTHOEK, BRIT. MIL 19. Commune or town. POPERINGHE
20. Dept. or County _’ 59T .. SIANCORHGTY L - B EI‘GIW ______________________
e R o e ) e
23. Disinterred (Date) Jume 15, 1922 . By . 20® TR’ IiVCAW.Togearte |
24, Inscription on grave marker:

fome  Jobn @ Gudmores ooy wo. ar T PR I RRRRR

T S ) - & S Y Organization Ge, M. 106th Infy
25, Was identification disc found on grave marker? yeseq _, On body? yese . .

i 'Sifnabure Junior Technical Asistant

PRRBARATION e R}iL. de montozon.,
26. What other means of identification were on body‘?;i (If no disc or other means of

identification on body, give description ‘of body in detail)., * il npe
_hody 88, partly correded, checks. __ eollar ornsments readi Co. M, 106th Inf,
27. Condition of body . _ .. bad h._naompoaad,-_ngtnxeﬂ__megognimhl_a..,.ﬁ__‘.___--._--__.-..--..,,.‘
28. Nature of burial _____ wooden bex and wniform. . . . . .

29. Ary diecrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compa.}“ed ‘with G.R.S. records
guoted above? ________._ .. Bl TRy Lok W, L i iy, S A gy LW I RS

30, Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Jume 15, 1922 " By AsW.Taggerts
.-“b51. Gaaltet SEaNeB by i ~ A.W.Taggart, ==
AL

et Y Y 2

<S5 L e : : ; 7 ;?
'(67 6“_,“'" Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) //;‘?V' e e
o'ile o

R
C.R.24 v

— S

o e b el |



SHIPMENT.  (Show actual warking of box.) BoxNogfﬁl-’"ﬁ
" r "di“.' ARy u:’ 3 ' ;
32. Designation of body: & 'Ff,d; d ﬁw)é:
» \\ ‘;;'_‘ -";.\ /
Name ______ CUDMORE, JOBN T, L NETSsefidl No. 1208956
Rank Pty o licoqetbnganizitienialie MA06th Eae, < S
33. Consigned to: 3
‘Name of Permanent Cemete’ry_m“% m-!‘hl&f-ﬁmﬂ'igt?vlgﬂ} -”ﬂhﬂ‘m B&'L.ﬁiﬂl- ______
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) e 5,928 . By A.W.Taggarte =

re conducted and
J the report above

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations
accomplished under my immediate supervision and t
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector _

e . 8 4 A 8 B 1 61 B ot A £l e e 4 0 e T £ B e T 0 4 ke o e ot o

26. Remarks

none.
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) . Jume 15, 18928s " HERRL AL T
To point of Concentratiom: __ AR o A e e oL BN S O 12T
(Name)
Gonyoy e OIS = L e % Signaturet ShippingrOfficer i . . %
58. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date ___ .o .
By G.R.S. Repre‘sentative_ e e o S ;[ Lt R
59 Shipped firom: Railhead or#Point ofsConcenirationz "Dapes ™ & TIEME = 0 ©
To Permanent:Cemetery FM&“%E’:??@.@??’..QW‘ 1352, Wasrmgham,™ i
.1, ds Barmardi (Name) THE

Convoyer

Jded. wors, lst LbteJ.1LC

40. Received: Date June 15,1922,

G#RASE Reprnesentativier: i 5 0 Tl e mni WO I Zq{;ﬁ?::ﬁ;?%%imu‘fé;:?tf?

i We.D.Cle r%
41. Reinterred. . . ... TOpA 161988 o giEY @ Cheplain,U.S.Army

' : (Date)
42. Grave No_“?'_g _____________________________ AN o S e Soctiuni s sn s T L
48 Bret WY B M oy Row___ . T AT S ok
EL

G.R.S. Representative . 4@{iﬁ€i£“§?_:_fzxf: _____

WeD.Cles

N PR









COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF RAfAINS DaTa
Pile No. 110036

L

I. LOCATION INDEX CaRD:

(a) Neme ... GUDMORE...John Tel.... ... Ser. No.  12Q8966......
By PRIeE o
(v) Rank ___ PVi.l/c’ Organizution Co. M, 106th Inmf. .. ... R
CEn el et i s s ORI e - %@gj.
(c) Date of death..9=8=18 .7 death RS e
a_erin
11. REGISTRATION CARD.-(Check Reg.,Cerd Inf.against Loc.Ind.Inf.):
(a) Grave Ne...13 Row SR PllGE e 8 B2 A beChs . TR FSWec: . -
(v} Emerg. Address—...--......-...-..- fif ...............................................................
IIT.Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases....No-Card.l----- CKR DS 2
IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of trensmittal was based:
I 22 s Gonion: o é.wwf/- ) {7./.—?5.- A I e LR R 5 'j.

.......................................................................................................

(cable on  -ceeermenceeens oo SoaT o
(Letter of trunsmittal?dﬁh“ ..... o2

V. TFallowing advice forwarded to Zurope by

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS

Date of Relationship

end Source ... Bldtmie e L . Desires ... SOUHER T or e
ViTI. Form 115 received from G.R.S. Hoboken, Nedeoce-vormcrooocrcemerrorones Y
GOUNTRY  Belglum - CEMETERY NO. 328 ° b pa
GoH.5. FORM 115-a
August 4920
5-666 A8



2
G. R. S. Form #12¢ REGISTRATION SECTION File No, .. /10 L T6
Disposition Status - GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE / a
OFFICE MEMORAWNDUM. - CEMETERIAL DIVISION 0OSPSS Ref. No. ¢J 434/

Follow-up No. ... %] . .
To:: Inguiry Section.

From: Overseas Project Sub-Section.

B28 -
E. GENERAL INFORMATION on Cemetery No.(furnished by : A%ff_ég 'f/ ) (date.. /' fff ’L/

‘,' .-’ P J’.' 7 o P -' 't". :-"{':.‘ - & -".-’-'T . £ il e ‘." 7 /‘v-*‘ o 7 A ;o7 #
Data sent Overseas uké?:;;::;:“;J“JD;;;;:unxi._"";L;.;“h FCER o Wl 1 LRl (o 4 g
4 - ¢
> P £
Operations to commence (approx.) . <./ & o el ot 2o Mt e Y el I
74

Operations to be completed (approx.) i

Bodies shipped from European Port

7 - STy SR RS ey S Y g »7 72 7
II. CASE OF ( At cat2r C :.‘-:--:..&'..’.‘:.:-.&:f.-.".:{.!f;'..;;»f:)..’...'.,..-:'";"‘,..‘./.-..{.::.""..":'..: ............ 7w L v - L Semer i,
i .
The following information was abstracted (Date) /= e . from: — "
l et { /e ."
SOURCE CLK. |in OFFICE Clk. [in OFFICE

A, G, 0. Cards gj;i:ﬂ_ *v»s, |Shppg.Inquiry(sent. ey %4

- [ & o -
A.G.O. Corresp. F /L 2/ To (o il 2

..... el

G.R.S. Corresp. | "‘ OSP 8-S Corresp.(see Remarks.)
relative to disp. YIEH | Léa ‘ E el
/,/ : : DESIRES as to Disposition.
yL e -.i' v

o | RETURN
Name of Relative ' REMAIN SPECIAL

Widow

Ch*ldren (Name oldest first)
E ‘7,: I B -r._.""_', 5 _..'—:'5_ ST 2 ”,/‘// Et-6l. :‘;/; ,i/-(:‘:?w J

- AE s vl
-

&5 = /
P S gl o 7 Lt‘h-f-‘\/ s e =, -

/
Mother —~ & 4

M

Father

Brothers : : &F 1

7 o
A /‘///{r‘l o !
Sisters /

e TN ST e v B N A P
Body to be shipped to égzéj;:mmégif14m;;»:mmﬁf"mmfmmmmmmmmm;;mﬁi;mm:;;mummu.m";mmgmx

P

REMARKS ___. Ay D D AN} L2

S W 72T ' ‘°'qv&.'.f.*f._.-.. :




(s - 1303 - 2

G. R. 5. Form #124 REGISTRATION SECTION File No. //0&36 ...... ;
Disposition Stat us - GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
OFFICE MEMORANDUM. - CEMETERIAL DIVISION OSPSS Ref. No. 8225 = 24

e e Follow-up No. 53; -------

TEi; Inquiry Section.

From: Overseas Project Sub—-Section.

2o g

I. GENERAL INFORMATION on Cemetery No.(furnished by: .. ZsKi...) (date.ll=.5-720

Data sent Overseas‘mﬁ%iffé ........................................................ Exbe o S S LS e

The following information was abstracted (Date) ."ﬂZ!:iéLJflf ..... from:'%kgﬂsn» e~

SOURCE | CLK. |in OFFICE Clk. |in OFFICE

A. G. 0., Cards 4JA Oy .2, |Shppg. Inqulry(sent SHb-22)| 2K ’/&/L._

e o Z
A.G.0. Corresp. Qf;ﬂ’é. Yobr e }vw_ =

G.R.S. Corresp. | ) 0SP S—-8 Corresp.(see Remarks.)
relative to aisp. |MA 6 Yes

DESIRES as to Disposition.
Cjkﬁ\gf fﬁ éﬁxfx

RETURN
Name of Relative REMAIN SPECIAL

Widow

Children (Name oldest first)

’ ) ad {0 ;‘t //)!‘,’,:,‘f’—
FCovsin %LJ/ J‘/IM“"""‘ i
Father

y / 7 ¢ w}y AL g

Mother

,71 1-4‘ /{l
Brothers ;/ £ ;;?;

Sisters ‘F",/,lf/r,,_

Body to be smpped to /L, _//mzi?/“%{ﬁ
(,l’ / ’ &
& ngff TH o, 0 T S L wa eSS o pe e ((Daibel) s mmeee
C” ' o e . R
maiinzgs g 025 e sane I A2 0 52 B e [ N A B
{

. ’ﬂ/ﬁ? lott-2s {leTed. o8 T ) e el X 1
‘;"’ j"’( ;/ﬂ""‘ r!',’i;.: o NeLadion "::L*a rp e

-}:11/%:{109&“’4?——2!4?0 M/ ; f’/; 4, )él" 2 (04 /,:_z_f_:‘_fﬁi

@Z& "f “r e / . “f- /’Z,’f’;""’“é”’ o{ (Q”/bf‘nf‘...,,..... ol J./
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G. R. S. Form #124 REGISTRATION SECTION “File No. .l.\f?.@?::2nb?h
Disposition Stat us - GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
OFFICE MEMORANDUM. - CEMETERIAL OIVISION OSPS8tRef. Noo o .
Foldlowsup Noih ..o .o
Ra: Inguiry Section.
From: Overseas Project Sub—Section.

I GENERAL INFORMATION on Cemetery No.(furnished by: ... ... ......cc.coo.....) (date.oooooooooooo... )
Datafieentevenseaal —=t . 2 e e e e e e e e b,
[Ohol=h w51 s) (o) il (=0 Lo =] o3 0 ) M S U T
(Cjo(=h oY 2 (o < 8 (oMl oT=TToTo] 1] oI LA =To Lol (-1 o) o o .o e U
Badifessshipped. Trom BULOPean BOE L .. . iereerseeseriaTeretngesaseene e eann e b ntnsbaes
e A A Y B O O K e

L A R ey e R
The following information was abstracted (Date) ..o.oececoeoiiiriienee. from

e el N Cli. |in OFFICE
A. G. 0. Cards Shppg. Inquiry(sent.. ... . ... )
e e L ey || W | Y
G.R.S5. Corresp. OSP S—5 Corresp.(see Remarks.)
relative to disp. b
DESIRES as to Disposition.
TNE RETURN
Name of Relative REMAIN SPECIAL
BRCR T It
Widow ¥
Children (Name oldest first)
Father
Mother
Brothers
Sisters
B O DE B D POA B0 e i s et s e bbbt 5 5 e s s et o e
et S . was shipped (Date) . e e
REMARKS ..\ J .......... ﬂ:’j ?&%yw #LL0! / i ﬁ?’%i’iﬁ_
WOy 7 =Y
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. R. S. Form #lz4 REGISTRATION SECTION File No. "“ZQ{£2£ZEJ?§511
Disposition Status - GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE gjb 9,
OFFICE MEMORANDUM. - CEMETERIAL DIVISION 0OSPSS Ref. No. ,Uéixji ......... ij

130 o} =T 5) 0o e
Ton Inquiry Section.
From: Overseas Project Sub-Section.

it . =
GENERAL INFORMATION on Cemetery No.(furnished by: W CN} (date.%._..'z_\if.??”‘o

Data sent Overseas

Operations to commence (approx.) . #M /)/Lg:t ..A/JLQ«LW 0976, .,/L,"hiz,ﬁ-.u.\.,:-_._\gﬂ/t-.

Operations to be completed (approx.)

Bodies shipped from EuUropean POt ... .ooooeooonn o e R R S
B o6 AP TV ot HOBOKOR oo somescssintonsnmnsannnentisussd ::::fttifff::t::f:: ..................
= .".\
. CASE OF .‘..AJ»:A..... C.SB- ,{_,I' J14 /04 f//hz -
£ T208956-
The following information was abstracted (Date) .../ ...l ... from: LLdﬁ/PVv /7 :

SOURCE

Clk. jin OFFICE

A. G. 0, Cards 1n)o i T8 ——0/] .

sl S e T { : “‘*a{"*"gg/”%’féﬁ" %*"0'
G.R.S. Corresp. ;V/ OSP S-S Corresp.(see Remarks.)

relative to disp. dVCr

DESIRES as to Disposition.

Vo e Mo Caude
RETURN

Name of Relative REMAIN SPECIAL

Widow
ildren (Name oldest first)
‘/Ca-unw Do TN-aoxall,
FhibeS @W 'Mﬁw =
Mother oM Gj e

Brothers

Sisters

s RO, blths
“zfﬁuﬁkzwwhiﬁam:zilﬁbﬂﬁlijjém::tmfifﬂmEﬁlé?xﬁ{k%7miﬁ;i)

= LYY A e WaB 8Ripped (Date) . e et

Body to be shipped to ..N.Y. YA
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rm #124
gition Status -
E MEMORANDUM.

II. CASE OF. lzvt.

From:

Data sent Overseas .

REGISTRATION SECTION.
GRAVES REGISTRATIOJ SERVICE
CEMETERIAL DIVISION,.

Inquiry Section .

323

CENERAL INFO.LMATION on Cemetery No.(furnished by:

Operations to commence (approx.) _/U-Mv‘l, W!:'f.___/.{t?f:.‘/..i.&{_..ﬂ/twwuh f?/ f/t

Cverseas Project Sub—Section.

——

Operations to be completed (approx.)

e

Bodies shipped from European Port ...... .

—

Bodlea arrlved at Hoboken: -~ .

= s

116036

File No.

0SPSS Ref. No. 323~ 24
GO

FOLLOW-UD RO, ot mirieitiamnien

) (date. b -247- 20 )

At e

Mwu., ?%hc,é Co?n /oeﬁﬁ% 212089 86

The following information was abstracted (late) Gis * ‘15"1'0 from: Yo/ 1437
[ souacE | CIK. | in OFFICE || CLK. [in OFFICE
A G. 0. Cards ad.d Ut Shppe. Inqulry(sent.‘-é /248720 )

rawere ...-."--uu/:“b-‘ ----------------- 4
A.G.0. Corresp, ) (}{A’J TO/JCQ:ZM/ Ol G

7

G.R.S., corresp, OSP S-S5 Corresp. (see Hemarks.)
relatlva to dlEp %7 ab (/f,f—'ﬂ
............... i, o 4

éz L o0 Cﬁ&ﬂﬂd %

DESIRES as to Disposition.

/
RETURN \/ 5
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_________________________________________ A0 VR e R bk - el
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November 7, 1929

Cudmore, John T.

QM 293 A~C

Box 431, Grand Central Station,
Eeast 45th Street,

Miss May Catheriue Cudmors,

letter of November 6,
Miss Eileen May Cudmore,

Dear Madam:

states
and it

113433
HiT

]

Qe M, M
snistent,

&- ”0/

i




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN rerLy reFer To QM 293 A-C July 8. 1930

Cudmore, John T, 1262«3

Miss Elleon May Cudmore

Box 431, Grand Central P. O,
Bast 46th St.

New Yorlk, N. Y.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment therstc, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any persen entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pillgrimage to the Zemeteries in Burope as the mother
1 or widow of the above named deceased service mah. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by 2
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questione in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
\ envelope which requires no postage.

5 1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address: .

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? A bt

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman

; who stood in loco parentis to him ac-
! cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)

‘ of the enclosed Act as amended? el

i 80, giyg_ggr name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enelosures:
Envelope :
Act A. D, HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Aspistant.
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QM 295 A~C | |
Cudnore, John T, Ootober 9, 1929

Miss Eileen M. Cudmore,
110 Bast 45th Street,
IGW ank cityo

Dear Madams

Rocoipt is scknowledged of your latter of July 29,
1929, furnishing informetion requested by this office in con-
nection with the Gold Ster Mothers' and Widows! Pilgrimge to
Burope, authorized by the Aet of Congress of March 2, 1929,

| It is noved you state an older sister of the late
Private, first oless, John T, Cudnore, is considered eligible
to make the pilgrimage. It is assumed you desire this ivie
lege foriyour sister under the provisions of Section 4 F:) of
the Act, which etntes in part "or any women who stoed in lose
parentis to the deceased member of the nilitery or nevel forces
for the year prior to the commencement of his service in such
forces", To satiefy the legal requirements in this case, it
will be necessery for her to furnisgh as proof of the relation-
ship (in loco parentis) the nffidavite of at least two persons
M “1“.& ﬁa hera

|| Tt is requested that the emeloged form be transnitted
te your sister for letion and returned 4o this office in
ordor that her oilfmb under the Ast may be determined.
Under Paragraph 1 (o) 1 (d), suificient information should
be ineluded to permit an inbellipivle deeision as to eligibility,

- Por The Quartermester General,

!; ] » ' g
B, B Boiees
h‘;:‘:‘rm Assistant,




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY Rerer To QM 293 A-C

Cudmore, John T.
1252 August 8, 1929.

Miss Eileen May Cudmore,
Box 431 -~ Grand Central P, Q.,
East 45th St.,

New York, N, Y.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 29,1929 making inquiry
concerning ‘the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their gsons
‘and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who T

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

5. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, S
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite. -

TE

3.
o T
xVhi&gﬁggiiéfhurs, ¢
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Agsistant.
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' WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A'c
Cudmore, John T,

June gg, 1929.

Miss Eileen iMay Cudmore,

Box 431 - Grand Central Ps 0.,
Fagt 45th 8t,,

New York, N. Y.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited %o the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marinse of the American
forcee now interred in the cemeteriss of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the sister of the

late Private, first class Jolm T, Cudmore, Cos M, 106th Inf., whose remains
sre now interred in the Flanders Field Americen Cemetery, Waereghem, Belgiume

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above gquot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pillgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is & stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who atood in loco
parentis to the decederit, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who hae since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
: JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Asgistant .

Envelope.













QM 293 A=M : May 12, 1932
Cudmore, John T. (FF)

Miss May Catherine Cudmore,
Box 431, Grand Central Station,
East 45th Street,
New York City.

Dear Madams

Reference is made to correspondence forwarded you from
this office relative to your eligibility to visit the grave of
the late Private first class John T. Cudmore under the loco par-
entis clause of the Act of March 2, 1929.

Under date of Mey 15, 1930, section 4 (a) of the Act
was emended to reads in part "or amy woman who stood in loco
perentis to the deceased member of the military or naval forces
for s period of not less then five years at any time prior ta
the soldier, sailor, or marine becoming eighteen years of age."

It is possible that you may be eligible under this pro-
vision of the law to vieit the grave of the lete Brivate Cudmore.
It is therefore requested that the enclosed forms be completed by
two persons not related to you and returned to this office, in
order.that your eligibility to make a pilgrimage may be determined.
Under paragraphs 1 (e¢) end 1 (d), sufficient information should
be included to permit an intelligible decision as to eligibility.

A self-addressed envelope which requires no postage is
enclosed for your convenience in replying.

J

‘f;thomlter Genersl.

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN rREPLY RerEr To QM 293 A-C July 8, 1830

Cudmore, John T, 12562-8

Miss Eileen May Cudmore

Box 431, Grand Central P. O,
Bast 4b6th St.

New York, Pl

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congrees of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has ne record of any persen entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the demeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man ie survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
td do so, it is requested you answer the following gquestions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. 1Is the deéeaa;a survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)

of the enclosed Act as amended? das el

If_gp, giya her name and address:
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope ‘ ‘
Act A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment Yy Captain, Q, M, Corps, -

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

v rEPLY rerEr To QM 293 A-C

Miss Eileen May Cudmore,

Box 431 - Grand Central P. Q.,
Bagt 45th St.,

New !ork. H. Y.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 29,1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
agscertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remaine of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following guestions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1, 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loeo parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terme of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, @. M. Corps,
Envelope rppistant.,
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Reopipt is acknowledged of your letier of July 29,

furndohing information requested hy this office in em~

mﬁenmhw Gold Sbar Mothers! and Widows' Pilgrimage o
Burope, suthorised by the Aet of Uongress of Mereh 2, 1920,

_ It in noted you stebe en older sister of the iate
Private, firet clace, Joim 7. Gudwore, is coasidored eligible
Yo mlee the pllpgrimsge. mummmm
loge Lo your sistey vnder the of Boobion 4 )R
WM,M&:&MMM“«::L

18 to the desensed wember of




iN REPLY REF‘KH.‘,_TO QM 293 A-C

\ WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

I _ Ji . 182¢%.
_«Cudmore, Joln T, gow & 2

y

Miss Eileen May Cudmore,

Box 431 = Grand Centrel P, 0.,
Bagt 46th 8t.,

New York, N, Y.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the encloeed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the alster of the

late Private, first olass Jolm T, Cudmore, Co, M, 106th Inf., whose remains
are now interred in the Flanders Field Americen Cemetery, Waereghem, Belgium,

Will you please advise thie office whether or not he 18 survived
by a mother or widow who is entitlec under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother"” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis t6 ‘the decedent, a statement as to her relationehip is reguested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that>a stat®ment to that effect he made.

r -
c?ér your reply, you may ude the enclosed envelope which requires
no pogfage. g !

Eﬁ' . ®or The Quartermaster General,
- Lid
- 3 P [ Very truly yours,

, JOHN T. HARRIS, ;\)V/
2 incla, Major, Q. M. Corps, 'Q,-
Aagistant.

Act of Congress.
Envelope.



Sister:
Miss Eileen May Cudmore,
WAR DEPARTMENT Box 431 - Grand Central P.0.

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL{ B&st 45;h St
WASHINGTOHN New York, N. Y.

IN REPLY REFER To__ @l 285 A=C
Cudmore, John T. April 23, 1¢29.

C 103 129

Miss May Catherine Cudmore, .
¢/o Y.W.C.A.,

610 Lexington Ave.,

New York, N. Y.

Dear Madam: ’

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to meke a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the sister of the
late Private, first class John T. Cudmore, Company 1, 106th Infentry, whose
remains are interred in the Flanders Field American Cemetery, Waereghem,
Belgium.,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you rlease furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermagte ;
" RECHRD "
"Q\JHN i "’jﬁ‘ _, 6 J. McCLINTOCK,
3',' Y| :ﬁ .\ ﬂg)‘.",;a- /‘ I‘-f'—.ajOI', Q- M, COI‘PS,
2 inels, ¥ .. & Zﬁﬁ" Assistant.

Aet of Congress. -~
Envelops.



v

- WAR DEPARTMENT \\("‘CM i PENALW.WFQ“;E

' OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL / ) 2 PAYNi P% S :_—";
' _WASHINGTON, D. c (Q/W‘) k\""a\ ¥ : i !gl‘!l {TA EF\\IYS1

, - - AN R A
i 4 LT RAGENHNG e aiess
P “OFFICIAL ausmgss Ak RO ol ’ -cAMPS = [

UNOLA‘ ra‘h...u..w
&) Y. W. C. ;
&10 Lexington Avenu

Rz ald




7 ;4'3.




‘l’ ' | E i
L Cudumore, John T, ' AR R K

(Surname.) (Christian name in full.) | (Army serial number.)
Pvt lcl Co M 1d6th Inf
(Rank and organization.) -
State your relationship to the deceased U7

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? -

1//13@:
] d Eyes Or no.)
if remains are brought to the United States, do you (O -
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes orno.)
If you desire the remains interred at the home jof the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to%hore they should be sent:

(Na; (Expre§ office.) (Telegraph office.)
_________________ (Bl fq. Zewr Y g o,
(City for tqyn.) ~(State.)
(Number and streptr rural route.) (City, town, or post ofMice.) (St*q(e.)
ead carefully the letter accqmpanying this card. 3—6713

\






WAR DEPARTMENT _
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER Towa-c
Cudmore, John T. April 23, 1929.

Miss May Catherine Cudmore,
O/ﬁ YJLG.A.,
610 Lexingbon Ave.,
Hew York, E, Y.
Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteriss of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

ister of the
late Private T4 nedc arideso D bin 4 0 Wi @0 Coldpaty Qu WP;n

" whos
;:;ninn are interred in the Flanders Field American Cometery, !:::::;qn,o..

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is gurvived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above guot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pllgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survfved by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a at.g‘temeh%,to that effect be made.

, 4

1§For 96&: reply, you may use the enclosed enveiope whiech requires

£
2 >
no pogtage. ) Y
4 5
’;29 For The Quartermaster General,
e 4 Very truly yours,

V4 J. MeCLINTOOK,
YT Mnjor, Q. M. Corps,
4 Allhhnt.
%;fgcla.
Act of Congress.
' Envelope.



. WAR DEPARTMENT

In reply refer %o: OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
QM 293 C-R : WASHINGTON

September 20, 1923,

Miss E;y Catherine Cudmore,
Y‘Wobnﬂ.o, 610 Iﬂ.‘inston Aveo.
New YGrE’, . Y

The Quartermaster General desires you be informed that the
permanent grave of X ‘ ' :
A Pvls 1s6 cls John 7. Updmore, “o. M, 106th Inf.,
is No. 22, Row 34 Block I, “1unlurs Field American cemetery, Waereghen,
Belgium.

This is one of the permanent American military cemeteries
to be maintained by this Government in Eurcpe, Each grave will be
markéd by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with'
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State .
from whlch he came, The headstones will be placed at all graves in
connection with the improvement work now in progress, as soon as
possible and without waiting for special antion or request on thﬁ
part of relatives,

In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence werd
exacted and more than willingly acecorded by those performing this |
sacred duty, The grave of the deceased will be perpetually main.
tained by this Government in a manner befitting the last reating
plaoa of our heroes,

. L L >
O QL MG © Very truly yours, U@*?‘*‘

centtal Viad & Files B !

n "'-‘i;; » H. n‘ Gﬁﬁal,
j".. = "éfﬁn,?‘\
¥ ) 1 §
91 b ;3  hssistent,
p y
w & .’.
L TERTVR

23/584 /ARK



WAR DEPARTMENT

In reply refer tot OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Qv 293 C-R . WASHINGTON

Septambor 20, 1923.

r. lW- Pa Gudmora,

Box 344,

Eaton, Colo.

Dgar Sip:

The Quertermaster General desires you be informed that the
permanent grawpe pfict cl. John Ta Cudmore, “o. M, 106th Infantry,

ia No. 22, Row 3, Block B, Flarders Field American cemetery, 7uorechem,

Belzfum. y

q ¢ U

This is one of the permenent American military cemeteries
tb be maintained by this Government in Europe, Each grave will be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with
neme, rank, division, organization, date of goldier’s death and State
from which he ¢ame, The headstones will be placed at all graves in
connection with the improvement work now in progress, as soon as
possible and without waiting for special action or request on the
part of relatives, il Lo e

In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this
sacred duty, The grave of the deceased will be perpetually maine
tained by this Government in a manner befitting the last resting
place of our heroes,

Very truly yours "

JL\N?*}\K; !

e o H. H. Cheal,

Assistant.

23 /584 /ARK
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G.R.S. Form #120
‘pping Inquiry.

ayg 161978
WAR DEPARTMENT

32524
jdb

! (Revised) OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
& GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
XF WASHINGTON /M/d/z/ W
FROM: Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C. '
TO: Wiliiam Cudmore, Haton, Colo.
SUBJECT: Remains of..E%i...llc John.Ll.. Cudmore,.Go. M. 106th Inf. (1208956 )
The records of this office show that you have requested that his body ‘/k
SN
T T T 5 e S R éﬁfy$simm
N
th o s Sh - ol el cgvog s o Bl s NN et
== =nt tha correct insitructions, please correct them. Make

ticabl

¥ ou ha.‘a'@ fc
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cated by the b
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the handling

NS#8794 /1,
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by tha blye arrow
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By 8 nig office

-3

and addresses
on the enclosed

form,

at the farliest prace

and address of

If these
1k ‘.r, r.'l £3 % s
o : 28 PErsons are not
attached form and return the Sor
turn 4}

S Same ot
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Cri

~ 5
.
o

> 2 Y

Brothers 3.

(Name oldest first)
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; s : : 328=24
G.R.S. Form #120 AyG 16192 jdb
\ ‘pping Ingquiry. WAR DEPARTMENT
Yy (Revised) OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GERERAL OF THE ARMY

B GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
F Y. . WASHINGTON AWZ/ W

FROM: Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C.

TO: William Cudmore, HEaton, Colo.
SUBJECT: Remains of..P¥i...l/c.Jobhn. L. Cudmore,. -Go. M. 106th Inf.(1208956)

The records of this office show that you have requested that his body

remain in Europe “ eI O Q“ s 2L

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make

rections on reverge side of this sheet. .
Thne nearest relative may choose beiween, (1) return of the body to any _V
ress in the United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other Nationa1' i
wstery; or (3) remain in Europse. - ﬁl AN
By authority of the Quartermaster General: (vﬁgig
CHARLES C. PIERCE, Cﬁ
Major, U.S.A.
If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return
this paper and a SERIQUS DELAY in the shipmegt of thls body . State in each casge
. ITHER these relatives are STILL LIVING. ; & : y
“r" f": = e J.-._‘ { e ,._-"_,;_;“_-____”_____ P .
NAME OF NO. & STREET ) : TOWN ' STATE 710

401&1‘31- 's Widow 7Ly

i _
*oldier’s Children - 2. W

(Name oldest first) 3.

B :

Brothers 3.
(Hame oldest fzrst)

AL
o @)
3

Sisters 3.
( Name q}gjﬁ% first)

e 7
CL%é;;{ CZ:E—ll@ ............... by Relationship.. — B AN 2l

ABEFULLY read instructions before filling out thla puDOr (OVER)

IMPORTANT : —



1920,

ok

[, the undersigned, am the LU [~V 7L
(Relationship)

named soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired).

gzgéz'and nearest living relative of the within

L5

1 l(', .

3 55 ‘_“‘/ , Sl
2 — i T S T, S
“. (Name) :
(R.R. Station) (State).,
3. To—be—returned to the U.S. and buried in g ﬁ&t&ona} Gemetery.
4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a perﬁ?péﬁs American Cem -a,dﬁ""
(]

AT

Signature/7zi”m.m.. —

1. If definite instructions as to the disposition of a body are not received from
thg nearest relative within 2 weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be mads:
wi%?out further notice in the World War Section of Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned_shbﬁing the name and address of each of the nsar-
est living relatives in.the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY
APPOINTED GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in
this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest relative,.please ask the nearest relative; if living
near you, to fill out this paper.
7. If YOU are not the nearest li#ing relative and do not know who or where the
nearest relatives are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this pape: AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in
the case of this body.

A, Use the snéiosed'envr'ﬂpe'- pay no postage.



- WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
WASHINGTON

FROM: The Quartermaster General, U.S. Army, (Cemeterial Division).

TO: The relatives of our dead.

"SUBJECT: Participation of patriotic societies in funerzls.

1. The American Legion has expressed its desire to render any
possible aid and comfort to relatives of our soldier dead returned from
Europs for burial at their homes, and to honor their fallen comrades
through participation in the funeral ceremonies. <o this end the Legion
requested this office to furnish the National Headquarters with the names
and addresses of next of kin, approximate date of return and other data.
This information cannot be furnished to others than relatives of the dead,
since it is peculiarly their property and its dissemination to others would
be a violation «f our obligation to them and to the dead.

2. The desire of the American Legion is brought to your atten-
tion in order that, should you wish any aid from the organization or that
1t participate in the funeral of your soldier dead, you may bring the
matter to the attention of the commander of the local post, or if there
be no local post, to the attention of the National Adjutant, American
Legion, hational Headquarters, Meridian Bldg., Indianapolis, Ind.

3. It is understood to be the intention of the National Head-
quarters, American Legion, in case there is no local post in the immediate
vicinity of the intended burial place of any returned soldier’s remains,
1o direct the nearest post to take actiorn on those cases where relatives
80 request.

4. The American Red Cross desires also to render comfort to
the relatives of our dead, through their local chapters, which are in
operation in almost every town. We are sure they will be glaQthyéerVB
whenever they may be called upon. éﬁpsfﬁ

RSN X

5. The same is doubtless trus concerning theﬁfé' r Melfare
organizations which were officially recognized during gﬁ3$¥:'¢§ War aﬁg‘;
are still in operation, as well as other military associati § which are

locally established. %
By authority of the Quartermaster General: ~—" ,¢§$
~ 'ﬁ ) ]

o7
CHARLES C. PIERCE, @ e@)f
Colonel, U.S. Army, ;

Chief, Cemeterial Division.



Supplemﬁe‘n‘ft‘al; @
£ f0.5 i ’-l]l::.,:',‘a

he JewishS@lfare Board, whoes National headquarters are at 149 Fifth Ave,
New "lé;:?Ciﬂy,‘S{ gladly render all necessary service to relatives of Jewish dead
and N Gpers: S rectly or through correspondents in each locality.

SRTAL D

1UGR2 51920



G.R.S. Form #120 'JUL J - 920 JUN 25 1920

Shipping Inquiry. WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE vf THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF unff ARMY 323=24
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE L507Y.
WASHINGTON
FROH: Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.¥.C. w a/tww
TO: Miss May C, Cudmora, Mountain House, Valhalla, NY.{ 79 \ i
- BUBJECT: Remains of.__~l/bl.fvt. John T, Cudmore ;QJgjgisiiuxm;\}.i
The records of this office show that you have requested that his :%
i i T}
body be not returned to U. S. j
\
S B —_— 7_
L
If these are not the correct instructiona, Please change them. Make
changes on reverse side of this sheet.
The nearest living relative may choose betwsen, (1) return of the body
to any address in the United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va., National
Cemetery; or (3) remain in ksenes. Europe
By authority of the Quartermaster General:
- i CHARLES C. PIERCE,
! Colonel, U.S., Army.
NAME OF : - Ko. & STREET TOWN STATE
Soldier’s Widow ' e Al S
Soldicr B8 Chlldren 1. .
(Name oldest first) 2. 3
3 s
Father -
L¢7)
: 73
Mother ﬁ_g
y Abé;2> TN
LT BN,/ O o
Brothers 1 L“‘Zuu'ﬁi OW o
(Name oldest first) 2. B
7, T TR Aeipal He Blar
" Sisters /PV/ 5w
o e
! ey e L , Signaturé’..‘_w....“..__. A

Address.z,/é”"?irx_ LS8 oo Beletinpatie,

g
Notei~- Insg ctiohs on the reverse side af thig sheset should be caraxully read V/
before filling out this paper. -~ (OVER) ¥B

\\".
Ssmetiy o
&



"

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUf

———

1. This paper MUST be signed by the parson who is the NEXT of kin in the order
shown in the square on other side of this sheet.

2. Thig paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the near-
est living relatives in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet,

3. If there are minor children of the deceased goldier and no widow, the legally
appointed guardian of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in
this matter.

4. If YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative, if living
near you, te fill out this paper.

3¢ If YOU are not the nearest living relative and do not know who or where the
‘- nearest relatives are, please fill Out this’ paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

6. You are reguested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in
the case of this bedy.

- 7. Use the enclosed envelope - pay no postage.



Cty #323 Grave #13 oo 5 T tz:
AUDIT DEPARTHENT l | O 3
JEMEBERY ATDIT SECTION e cmivcvmsswaer

G.7.8 Form jjo. 8-i; Central Records
: Liaison,

2/3/20

Memec For: (.R.S. representative, C,R,0,

Sutject: Information required for G.R.S,

L. TItems checked are’'to ve completed:

¥ Surnrme:  GTTVORE ,
'S Number : 1208956 /’ e DO
L First name: John T. ; ﬂf
4 Renk: p,r/,,fﬁ” it LI

£-Company : &7 e ), ‘
pOrcanization: /g4 '“f o ¢

;,D te of death: )9#

/:usa Xt ?/J/ e
Place. e .. : i
Location of hospital: *)0

L
Number X : \
Class L f

V- Emeragency address %‘4 ﬂwawzﬁ/

N T LaY
MRelz:."t.ionship@w_;u) Iﬂ’doﬁ': o i
Authori ty: 07.%

£~ TCellegram No: g 74

Telegraom from; ~———

dated:

Repor<ed to Wasliiugton: ]
C.C,Nos, SRR
(nderscore the "official" ¢,0.)
Ramarks:

CHARLES C. PIE RCE,

Colonel, Q. ,U.S.A.
NS-3404 /1B £
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February 23, 19z2.

293.8 C-R #110036 (Cudmore, Johm 1.,Pvt.l/c.)0ty.33-5ht.24
The Quartermaster General, U.3. Army {Cemeterial Division].

Miss uday Catherine Cudmore, ¢/0 Y.W.C.A., 610 Lexington Ave.,
New York, N.Y.

Disposition of Remains, af
ot
kil .

1. In reply to your letter of February 17, 19:2, you

are advised that the remains of the late Private lst

Class John T. Cudmore, Company M, 106th Infantry, have

not been returned to the United States. The resgords of W
this office show that the brother of the deceased, wr. . W
Wiliiam P. Cudmore, has reguested that the remuina be
left in Europe for final burial and instructions have
been issued that his wishes be complied with as he is »
the legal next of kim,,andithe ons entitled, therefore, < - =+ - ~
to direct the finsl disposition of these remains. ‘ ’-

t"!

*

2. 1In order that the grave of the deceased may be -
under the care snd custody of the United States Govern-

ment it will be necessary to remove the body from the
Lijssenthoek British Military Cemetery &t Poperinghe,
Belgium, to the nearest permsnent ismerican gemetery where
the grave will be marked by an appropriste headstone and
will be perpetually cared for im a manner befitting the

late soldier's supreme sacrifice.

(- Notation will be made on the records of this office

that you be advised of the new grave location when final

' burisl has been effected.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

oK A OHARLES J. WYNNE,
Noted on Forme 'l" \’EO owt‘l.. Q. Mo Ce
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From:

Subjact:

January 12, 1921.

24 2 /f: '.:.'..‘
293.8-09&:.#110036-(0111150!%, John ?. Private 1lst class) ﬁ[j " :

The Quarterwaster Gemeral, U. 8. Army, (Coreterinl Division) b

Miss May Catherins Cudmore, cfo Y.7.C.A., 610 Lexington Ave.,¥ew

- York City, N.Y.

Disposition of remains.

1. In raeply to your letter of Jamaary 4, 1921, you are advised
that the records of this office show that the remaina of your
brothar, the lste Private let class Jonn T. Cudmore, Company M,
106th Ixfantry, are now interrad in Grave 13, Plet 32, Row D,
Lijssonthoek British Military Cemetary at Poperinghe, West Flandars,
Balgzium.

2. Upon the transfer of the remnins of the decasssd from their
present resting place to one of the permenant American Cemetaries
raforred to in paragreph 9, of the inclosed Cemeterial Division

~ Bulletin No,10-F-W, the legal next of kin will bhe duly advised of

the naw grave location.

By authority of the Quartermaster Genmeral:

CHARLES J. WYNNE, b 3
& 2nd Lieut.Q.M.C. an

MAILED | ‘
JAN12 1921 il "
G.R.S. |

v dea
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FFICE OF THE QUARTTRIJASTER GEMI 5

CEMETERTAL DIVISTON )
OVERSEAS FROJECT SUB-CECTION. S b £
NAME OF DECEASED SOLDIER CEITETERY NO. DATE
o~ A n 1. [ » -~ ‘
\ﬁ "il b - \‘,1 / A , : ' R 7 - -_-—-"‘:,;/ 1112 )
o= :&&.uia:lauﬁL:;-_?,:‘i__u-h_%g,‘ ....... SRCTE T SR o I fofmbdal
SERTAL NUMBER N~ &‘{» oaeﬁﬁri%ﬁiom
7]

i T T Ay S Y
120208 b SUEUL Lok Lo LD

1 Bl
\ i WAR RISR TNSURANCE INFORMATION 4
S gy Bt DATE July 19, 1920
I ‘(\“ 3,' 1
VY NAE oF pENE Miss Eileen May Cudmore __ v
N\ . FICIARY oo MeHE ABy Coanioh RELATIONSHIP

207 B, 71st St., New York, N.Y.

Address:

| %Ns-sc}sa/.rc : ‘ J




\ \s} & L

Dage 10, 19z .,

G.R.5. #106
DISPOSITION OF BODY

War Department
office of the Quartermaster General.
Graves Registration Service
Washington, D.Ce.

For information ofg
(a) The Adjutant General of the Army
(b) G.R.S«, Paris, France.
(c) Office Files,

4—(d) Photographic Sectiona

Case of: L ow
Pvt,1/e John T, CudmoFdee (% |1 11
Go.M, 106th Infantry., \A i\l %l

\'l/-ﬁ VA 1 ]
Grave Location: | 5
Grave 13, Plot 32, Row D,
L1 jssenthoek British Military th.,
Poperinghe, West Flanders, Belgium.

Request for action checked bolow;
() Return of Body to the U.S.
(b) Permanent Burial in France,
(¢) Cancellation of former requests.
(d) Change of address.
4/(9) Photograph of grave.

hgs been made by:

Miss Mary Catherine Cudmore,
Y.W.C.A.,

610 Lexington Ave,,

New York City.

By authority of the Quartermaster Genera:
JF
CHARLES C, PIERCE,
Colenel, QMG UsS»AW
Chief, Graves Reglstratlon Service.
NS~ 2992/L
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G. R. S. Form No 2
ANALYSIS OF INQUIR

WAR DEPARTMENT

h“ﬁbsk

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
CEMETERIAL DIVISION

M 7 JU#N’L
3 !

ceceeneeneee Change of Address.
(G. . 8. I'orm 106.)

.................... Monument.
(Par, 10, Bul. 10-I"'-W.)

.................... Discrepancies in Inscription.

(Par. 11, Bul. 10-I"-W.)

.................... Personal Effects.
(Par. 13 (a), Bul. 10-I'-W.)
(G. . 8. Form 111.)

-.- Accrued Pay.
(Par. 13 (1), Bul. 10-1"-W.)
(G. R. 8. Form 111.)

... Maintenance.
(IPar. 9, Bul, 10-I"-W.)

.................... Liberty Bonds.
(Par. 13 (¢), Bul. 10-I'-W.)
(G. . 8. Torm 111.)

.................... War Risk Insurance.
Par. 13 (a4), Bul. 10-I"-W.)
(G. R. 8. TMorm 111.)

.. % Zone of the Interior.”
(Par, 5, Bul. 10-F-W.)

WASHINGTON

ANALYSIS OF INQUIRY

/- é , 7)
L =il Ll
/

Instructions for Disposition of Remains.
(Par. 7, Bul. 10-I"'-W.)

... Photographs.

(Par. 12, Bul. 10-I-W.)

Permanent Burial in—
(@) TFrance.
(G. RR. S. Form 106.)

(0) Other Countries.

Return of Bodies from—
(@) * France.
(Par. 4, Bul. 10-T"-W.)
(G. R. 8. Form 106.)

(0) Other Countries.

... Expenses of Shipment.

(Par. G, Bul, 10-F-W.)

... Conveying Bodies from Hoboken.

(Par. 8, Bul. 10-I"~W.)

... Permanent Cemeteries.

(Par. 9, Bul. 10-F-W.)

Nore—In addition to information furnished on Nos. 1, 6, 11, and 12, G. R. S. Form 101-A (Infor-

mation Blank), supply data on the following:

Nos. 2, 8,4,5,7,8,9,10, 14, 15.

" Analysis Clerk.
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§ B ’ _ November 30, 1920, Q

293.8 Cem. #110036 (Cuﬂmore, John To, Private 1lst CIQ) : 0
[
From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army, (Cemeterial Division)
To: Miss May Catherine Cudmore, 307 E. 12th St., New York City, N.Y.

Subject: Photograph of Grave.

1. Replying to your letter of October 7, 1920, addressed
to the Director of Photography, Graves Registration Service,
American Expeditionary Forces, France, and forwarded to this
office for action, you are advised that photographs of the grave
of your brother the late Private lst Class John T. Cudmore, Com-
pany M, 106th Infantry were sent to Miss lMay Cudmore, Valhalla, '
New York. . ;

2. 1f these photographs have not been received, it is re-
quested that you so advise this office.

By authority of the Quartermaster Gemeral:
CHARLES C. PITRCE,

"ﬂjor. U. s- “v'
Chief, Cemeterial Division,

By:

CEnsE

MAILED
DEC 1 - 1990
G.R.S.
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6., 8. Torm o, 13 | )03k
WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

CEMETERIAL DIVISION
WASHINGTON

£~ e 7
¥ AVl ANALYSIS OF INQUIRY . /
A (A~ . . /
.................... Change of Address. correeeerenero Instruetions for Disposition of Remains/, ] :
(G. R. S. Form 106.) “ (Par.7, Bul. 10-F-W.) % \/\
.................... Monument. » ceeereemeeaeeeenee Photographs, (;) Ve
(Par. 10, Bul. 10-F-W.) (Par. 12, Bul, 10-F-W.) Q \‘\
.................... Discrepancies in Inscription. Permanent Burial in—

(EarRIAMR Tl U= TICWV) RS o (@) France.

(G. R. 8. Form 106.)

.................... Personal Effects.
(Bari18 ((a); Bul-d0-F=W.) « ' ' e (6) Other Countries.
(G. R. S. Form 111.) -
/E;turn of Bodies from—
.................... Accrued Pay. woeeeeceeseeee. (@) France.
(Par. 13 (b), Bul. 10-I"~-W.) (Par. 4, Bul. 10-F-W.)
(G. R. 8. Form 111.,) (G. R. S. Form 106.)
e BesMaintenance:) Lan 0 0 el (D) Other Countries.
(Par. 9, Bul. 10-I'-W.)
.................... Expenses of Shipment.
____________________ Liberty Bonds. (Par. 6, Bul. 10-I"~-W.)
(Par. 13 (¢), Bul. 10-I'-W.)
(GARSSEoTM EL1ilT) IS EEIER R L S e ... Conveying Bodies from Hoboken.
\ (Par. 8, Bul. 10-I-W.) 3
____________________ ‘War Risk Insurance.
BarilSi(@)BullE0-T_WW.ds S Ei S e Permanent Cemeteries.
(G. R. 8. Form 111.) (Par. 9, Bul. 10-I'-W.)
................... “ Zone of the Interior.”

(Par. 5, Bul. 10-I-W,)
R ET AP Ler s e e s i S ST U b SRR - ) e S LRt SRR L RS B

Nore—TIn addition to information furnished on Nos. 1, 6, 11, and 12, G. R. S. Form 101-A (Infor-
mation Blank), supply data on the following:
Nos. 2, 8, 4, 5,7, 8,9, 10, 14, 15.

S

/ : ¢ oS
% , I W A

 Analysis Olerk.



R
25,.CUpAMORE J°T  1st 1nd.

Chief, Hg.,A.G.R.S.,Q.M.C. in E., 8 Avenue d'Iena,Paris, 23 October, 1920 -
To: The Quartermaster General of the Army, Washington, D.C.

1is Forwarded, inviting attention to the above communication and the
reply of this office to Miss May Catherine Cudmore.

2. The records of this office show Cudmore, John T, #1208956, Private,
Co.M. 106th Inf. Sept.2nd Killed in ection. Grave 13, Row D, Plot 32,
Cemetery 323, British Mil, Cemetery, Poperinghe, West Flanders, Belgium.
Photograph No.B. 6708.

JUK/DNP B - 3288 5
Inf. ’//,/ i Colonel, Q.M.C.
I\‘y incls.
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G.R. S. Form No. 101- A
INFORMATION BLANE

File Number o /60 é
w v i
0

TO: REGISTRATION BRANCH, G. R. S. Date / / = Jieag

& $

FROM: INQUIRY BRANCH.

Please furnish information as checked ( /) below regarding the following soldier:

(ot ST : , o
NAME: (atetreril, oo |, Serial Number | o~ | A
= ) &) Y /\\ /a '_ I ¥
RANK: P, ORGANIZATION: (3, 7/(, /06 4
‘ o
1 QUESTION REPLY
1. Do particulars of soldiers given above agree with {// m 0./ J>1 $4e
records? C !

2. Date of death.

3. Cause and place of death. (lU s /w
4, Number of casualty cablegram, Jj e o A ACOTT e‘;\
GG 1 5 N ]
"/ ( ) Vo Dy et
5. Date buried. éJ A A L gk et
¢

6. Grave location.
(a) Complete record required.
(b) Name of cemetery or commune only required.

(c) Note reinterments, ) #iil ¢/ Q FC
O Boanacah B b M“ &
7. Who reported burial? Ly 1 " C/F 30? : / L,? If“ “’9;3
' /f / r~—+”« /ﬁ 0& Fut d-
8. Confirmed by G. R. 8.7 . C} [ ¢
Ly )/ﬁ : ,.{",;-,.f/;: !
4 /",’,:_,ﬁ T
9. Report as to grave marker. Pl /’ P A
v ‘):}\\“_‘ s
10. Identification tags:
(z) Buried with body? _ :
( )G') G \.ﬁ A
(b) Attached to grave marker? 2
P e (
A JA
11. Complete emergency address? é_,-‘ Gy e R f y‘ &3, g { ’?’ t
d Lt P e d
12. Has been notified? (Give date.) ! ' 6 ;
13. Report the exact position of your inquiry on this case. I 7 D i /) ;‘/
(Reply in all cases if no information on record.) ( EJJ

14, What is the photograph number?

)q) B-L7 85, A

RELEASED BY INFORMATION CONTROL DEPARTMENT. g‘/ e

)< Confirmed,
N. B-—All proper names to be typewritien, or printed
IR BRATNGBLOORITRDINRS, . = o oo o b e e oo Unconfirmed.

F e

15. Inquiry made by.




From:

Sub jeet:

Fov. 12, 1920 E"T.

293.8-Cem, File §110036 (Cudmore, John T, Pvt.l/c)
The Quartermaster General, U, S. Army (Cemsterial Division)
Miss May Catherlne Cudmore, 307 Bast 12th St., New York City, N

Beturn of Body.

1. Replying to your letter of October 14, 1920, relative to
the return of the remains of yow brother, Pvt. lst Class Johm
7. Cudmore, Company M, 106th Infantry, to this country, you are
advised that it is obligatory on this ofiice to follow the wishes
of the legal next of kin regarding the final dispesition of the
remains of soldier dead., In this connection, your attention is
invited to paragraph No.7 of enclosed bulletin.
2. WePs Cudmore of iaton, Colo., has requested that the remains
of this soldier be permanently interred in France and, as legal
next of kin, his wishes will be complied with.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

L

M. H. GREELEY, %./
i Captain, Q. . OC.

P
: i,; MAILED
/' NOVig®
¥ AL Tans
A

-
I
&



G.R. S. Form No. 112

ANALYSIS OF INQUIRY f
WAR DEPARTMENT P
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL _ o
> CEMETERIAL DIVISION Q
/// WASHINGTON \ §)
| ANALYSIS OF INQUIRY *// &/}_, i
.................... Change of Address. ceveeeeneaeeneeee. InStrUCtions for Disposition of Remains.

(G. . 8. FForm 106.)

.................... Monument.
(Par. 10, Bul. 10-I-W.)

.................... Discrepancies in Inscription.

(Par. 11, Bul. 10-F-W.)

.................... Personal Effects.
(Par. 13 (a), Bul. 10-I'-W.)
(G. R. S. Form 111.)

coeseieeiesaeenee Acerued Pay.
(Par. 13 (), Bul. 10-I'~W.)
(G. R. 8. I'orm 111.)

.................... Maintenance.
(Par, 9, Bul. 10-I'-W.)

.................... Liberty Bonds.
(Par. 13 (¢), Bul. 10-F-W.)
(G. R. 8. Form 111.)

____________________ ‘War Risk Insurance.
Par. 18 (d), Bul. 10-I-W.)

(G. R. 8. Form 111,)

................... ¢ Zone of the Interior.”
(Par. 5, Byl. 10-F-W.)

(Par. 7, Bul. 10-I'-W.) -

Photographs.
(Par. 12, Bul. 10-1"-W.)

Permanent Burial in—
(@) Irance.
(G. R. 8. Form 1086.)

() Other Countries.

Return of Bodies from—
(@) TFrance.
(Par. 4, Bul. 10-I'-W.)
(G. R. S. Form 106.)

(6) Other Countries.

Txpenses of Shipment.
(Par. 6, Bul. 10-F-W.)

Conveying Bodies from Hoboken.
(Par. 8, Bul. 10-I'-W.)

Permanent Cemeteries.
(Par. 9, Bul. 10-I"-W.)

mation Blank), supply data on the following:

Nore.—In addition to information furnished onfos. 1, 6,11, and 12, G. R. 8. Form 101-A (Infor-

Nosi2, 8,4, 5,7, 8,9, 10, 14, 15.

T Analysis Olerk.
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G. R. S. Form No. 101-A
INFORMATION BLANK

File Number \ \eQ e ("’

TO: REGISTRATION BRANCH, G. R. S. ~ Date W-2- %o
FROM: INQUIRY BRANCH.

Please furnish information imeck ( ‘/) below regarding the following soldier:
NAME: Q’;&M Serial Number o

RANE: NV oRGANIZATION: <= W, Vol Un w

No. QUESTION | i %MW ‘ @\M ‘3 3\pi\v"i“ _\_l__ :

1. Do particulars of soldiers given above agree with

records? % ]@.D & qK L, :
2. Date of death. {9y @-% -\

@ W\e. -
() Sl Bl
4. Number of casualty cablegram,
R (5] Nrwned L4 A9 e
5. Date buried. r 5 Q\Qg‘“ 9 %‘ % D

e\

Sench, SRR W B #388,
A .\\“'\5}. )\’\1 ‘Slfl-k“ ‘S\QQN\A\ X

3. Cause and place of death.

6. Grave location.
(a) Complete record required.
(b) Name of cemetery or commune only required. Q ¢

(¢) Note reinterments, _,.-lm 5 )
7. Who reported burial?
8. Confirmed by G. R. 8.?
9. Report as to grave marker, ( o - S0
W8y )
10. Identification tags: 5 g :
(a) Buried with body? Q \\ \ \\. M_anﬁ \Q,b\.kﬁ,l.,\ L)
(b) Attached to grave marker? -l\ : Q} q J‘_
A q °S QI )
11. Complete emergency address? \ B0 Q;E' % q
12. Has been notified? (Give date.) (\Q] r'l 40 % |0 7
"
13. Report the exact position of your inquiry on this case.
(Reply in all cases if no information on record,)
14, What is the photograph number? _ \] ‘.}) % - (ﬁ 7 0 8-
r . )
RELEASID BY INFORMATION CONTROL DEPARTMENT, ,,20 /g e

15. Inguiry made by.

......... ook Confirmed.
N. B.—All proper names to he typewritten, or printed k'\

TR EATIN: B TROOISATAIRENAMR S oo F L fid e o RS e B - S S e il 3 S Unconfirmed. A »




i

Sept. 18, 1820,

No: 203.8 Cem. #1100%6 (Cudmore, Johm T., Pri. lst Class)
From: The Quartermzaster General, U. S. Army, (Cometerial Division)
To: ¥r. W. P. Cudmore, Box 344, Eaton, Colorado.

Subject: Private lst Class John T, Cudmore,

1. With reference to your letter without date, concerning
the late Private lst Class John T, Cudmore, you &re advised that the
records of this office show that this soldier was killed in action
September 2, 1918, and that his remains are now interred in Crave
#12, Plot 32, Bow D, Iijesenthoek British Military Cemetery at
Poperinghe, West Flanders, Belgium.

24 The re¢ords of thies office show it is your wish that
the remasins of this soldier be permanently interred in Furope and
instructions will be issusd that your wishes be complied with provided
there is no relative whose legal right to direct dleposition has
priority over yours.

3. Your request for the personal effects of this eoldier will
be referred to the Chief, Fffects Buresu, 539 Greenwich Street, New
York City, N. Y. for reply to you.

4, Copy of your letter has beon referred to the Chief, Buream of
Var Rlsk Insurance, Washington, D. C., for reply with reference to the
insurance of this gomlor.

Se Another copy of your letter will be referred to The
Adjutent Gemeral of the Army for reply with reference to the mammer
in which this soldier met his death.

By suthority of the (uarterwaster Genoral:

CHARLYS C. PIFRCE,
Major, U. 8. Ammy,
Chief, Cemeterial Divieion.

By % -
nr ! J. 'm; u

Captain, Q. M. C. 7

g
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Sept. 18, 1920,

Yo 293.8 Cem. #110036 (Cudmore, John T., Pvi. lat Class)
From? The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army, (Cemeteriwul Division)
2 The Adjutant General of the Army, War Dopariment, Washington, D. C.

Subject: Private lat Class John T, Cudmore.

1. Copy of the enclosed communication received in this office
from Mr. ¥, P. Cuimore, Box 344, Eaton, Colorado, is respectfully
referred to your office for information relative te the mammer in
which this soldier met hies death.

. ¥r. Cudmore has been advised of this reference.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES C. PINRCE,
B jor, U. 8. Army,
Chief, Cemeterial Division.

g

mx.& 3. WYENE,
nr Captain, Q. M. C. nw

QZ{ [
SEP.20 ]t
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September 18, 1820,

293.8 Cep. 110086 (Cudmore, John T., PRY. lak £1.)

From: The Quartermaster Genmeral, U. S, Army, (Cemeterial Division)
: Chief, War Risk Insurance Burean, Washington, D. C.
Subject: Insurance:
1, Copy of the enclosed communication received in this office from

Mr, W. P. Cudmore, is respectfully referred to your office for such action as
may be deemed appropriate with referemce to the inquiry regarding the insurance
carried by tho late Private lat Class John T. Cudmore, Sariel Wo. 1208958,

Company M, 106th Infantry.

H. L. ROGERS,
Cuartermaster General.

By:
. WYNNE, b
Cap » Qo Mo Co




COPY OF LETTER RECEIVED BY OVERSEAS PROJECT

SUBSECTION .

00

-
T

Please forward to proper office for information.

Would like to know how lst Class Private John T.
Cudmore Co. M. 106 Inf. #1208956 met death, whereat, where

buried and what became of his personal goods snd who re-

ceives the pension money.as I understand he carried $10,000

Insurance. Thanking you for above information.

P T

f“"" W. P. Cudmore (0Oldest-Brother)

)}-ZZ:» “’ Box 344

BEaton, Colorado

Pvt. 1/e John 7. Cudmore
Cty ° 325 -24

jab A
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File Number 110036,

AR DARPARTMENT
OFFICE OF TH® DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORANH
TTASHINGTONW .

April 7, 1920,

NVERGRANDI TO0 5 ,.G.0., Miss Price, Branch-11l5%. \ ;

World War Division, Corresp. Section. e
LS V-}‘?g:}‘z
| Confirming telephonic conversation of April 7’ 1920.

re. case of pyt, John Thomas Cudmore, Co. M, 106th Inf. 1208956.

"the records of this office show that Pvt. Jolm Thomas Cudmore, Co. M,

106th Infantry Ser. #1208966 is reburiled in:

gGrave 13, Plot 32, Row D,
Lijsserthoek, British Mil, Cty. #323.
Poperinghe, West Flanders, (Belgium).

Orig; 12

riginal burial o record.
t . 0 'r g

Date of original burial  wo neeord.

Date of reburial

Date of reburia | 6/4/190 -

By authority of the Quariermaster General :

CHARLES G. FIERCE, P i :
Colonel, U. 8. Amy, 5 ;
thief, Graves Registratdion Service.gn ¥

il

il

%

By: oo %
< E vé‘“ %;-
CHARLES J, TTYNNE, e

ER Cantain, Q.M.C., :
Groves Registration Service.

N6/6123/101,



Reg Mo. T 839

CUDMORE, John T.
Pyt Co M 106th Inf.,

Jie O L
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AMERICAYW EXPEDITIONARY FORCES
HEADQURRTERS SERVICES OF SUPPLY
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF QUARTERMASTER AJElF.
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE,

. France, April 19,1919,

From; Chief, GeReSe, Hge 54045+, AsBeFu, AePuls #717.

Tos Miss May C.Cudmore, Mountain House, Valhalla,New York,USA.

Subject: Disposition of Remains.

1. Referring to your letter of April 1,1919, you are advised that
due note has been made of your request that the body of your brother may
remain permanently interred in Prande. To that exte t, the War Department
has already giwen assurance that your wish will be ied outs Our owmn
Govemnment, however, is hardly competent to make the promise that the body - ‘
of any American shall remain permonently interred in the exact spot where he 4
fell. It must be remembered that Framece has jurisdiction over the 80il and :
final censorship over all regulations which pertain to the interment of the
dead within her borders. Whatever permanent arrongement may be made for
“f£lelds of honor for the dead in Framece will be made in conference between
France ani her Allies, but you may rest assured that this arrangement will
; conform as nearly as possible to the wishes of the people most directly
| concernad.

2e There is enclosed herewith GeReS.Bulletin #10-B entitled,
"Information for the Friends of Our Dead”, which will answer some 6f the
questions that are likely to arise in your mind. .

CHATIES O PIERCE
Lieut.-Colomel, QUC.,USd.

WAT/mwl.

1 Ineli




293.5~Cemoterial. (Cudmore, John T.) April 4, 1919,

Office, ‘uartermastor (eneral of the Army.

Miss May Ce Cudmors, Mountein Houee, Valhalla, New Yoric.

Reguost that remains of Private John T. Cudmore, Company i,
106th Infantry be not removed to this country.

Replying to your letter of the lst instant,
roquesting that the remaines of your brother, Private
John Te Cudmore, Company M, 106th Infantry, be not re-
to this country from France, you are informed that
a of your letter has been forwarded this date to
Lbe Goloﬁql Chass Os Pieree, Chief of the Oraves Reglstra~
tion Service, France, for his consideration snd actione

HO Ill Bﬂﬂl‘l,
Quartermaster General of the iray,

Bys

Ho Rs Lenmly,
Major, Cuartermastor Corpss o
















lat Ind.
In mswor rofer o £ile No. 293.3 (Cudmore, John T.)=Cemctorial.
0fgice, cumrternmaster (oneral of the Army. April 4, 1919. -= To &be
Cole Chass Os Plorce, Chief of the Graves Registration Sarvice, France.

1. Forvarded for your gonsiderstion and action relative to the
disposition of the yemains of Private John Te Cudmore, Company i, 106th
Infantry. The writer has been advized of the referones.

By authority of the Guartermaster General of the Armys

Major, quartermaster Corpss

pow

———



1st Ind.
In axswer refer to file No. 293.3 (Cudmore, John T.)-Cemeteriale.
Office, Quartermaster General of the Army. J4pril 4, 1919. -- To Et.
Cole. Chas. (s Plerce, Ghief of the Graves Registration Service, France.

1. Forwarded for your consideration and action relative to tae
disposition of the remains of Private John s Cudmore, Company M, 106th
Infantry. The writer has been advised of the reference.

By authority of the Quartermaester General of the Army:

y % Major, Quertermaster Corpse.

\
A
nfl <V
(tv vV oy W ‘/JD/
,(’f, P Yt ¥ HeRoLenly,



Hountain House,

Valhalla, New York.
April 1st 1919.
The War Department,
Washington, D.C.

Gentlemen:

I have been informed that Mrc. Hassett, 448 Berry 86e,
Brooklyn, New York, has been asked through the Wer Department if the
body Qf my brother, Private John Te Cudmore, Company M, 106th Infantry
mzy be removed from France to this country. :

In enswer to the above I would like to say that my sister,
Miss Bileen M. Qudmore, 317 Bost 30th Street, Paterson, N.J., and I both
object to the removal of the body from France, as we think he as a soldier,
would like to "lie where he fell.m

lrs. Hassett is not a relative of the family and I hope the
wishes of his own people will be realized.

Thanking you in advance, I am
Yours respectfully,

Miss. May C. Cudmore.

2
&
fo






3 AVERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCES
HEADQUARTERS SIRVICES OF SUPPLY
OFFICE OF THE CHI&F QUARTERMASTER, A.E.F.
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE.

Rafarean - e SR s
Refereance 23514, April ilth, 1919,
FROM ¢ Chief, Graves Registration Service, American E.F.
Fomeets Tt T ceand i ' [y < T o 2 0 .
TO . CV0he JOL 1 -.;u,--..L'Lt-, MOe ValtaWe Dlle detolie 9 2\.-1‘".0' 902 é.“.-l.}i.l:'.
SUBJECT : Pyt. Jobhzn P, Cudnore, Co. ¥, 106th infentry, imerican E.P.
1. In reply to your letter of inquiry, I am very sorry to have to

inform you that my field force has not as yet succeeded in obtaining any defi-
nite burial information regarding this soldier. You may rest assured that
every possible effort will be made to locate the grave, and, if necessary, a
Special gsearch will be made of the area where he died and is, no doubt, buried.

2. Careful note is being-made of your name and address, and im-
mediately the burial information is received, you will be informed.

By direction

CHARIES C, PIERCE,

(Bnolosures - GaRuSe) Lieut .-Colonel, Q.M.C., U.S.A,

10-B
ki el Per MAURICE B. DIX,
UBD-gp. Captain, American Red Cross
. Representative assigned to

Graves Registration Service.



Geutral Records Office A.P.0. 902, A.E.F. g
Bourges Cher, France. et ST
Mereh 31,1919, /17

Prom:- Pvt., John F. Hassett, Co. B. C.R.0. Bn. A.S.C. A.P.0.902,
TO: - Graves _Registration A.P.0. 717, Tours, HFrance.

Subject:~ John T. Cudmore,Pvtle.#1208956, Co. M. 106th Inf
27th Division.

1l:- Kindly inform me at your earliest comvenience of
the burial place of Pvt.le John T. Cudmore of Co. M. 106th
Inf. 27th Division #1208956.

2:- This soldier was killed in action -September =,
1918 and reporteﬂ’to Washington on Casualty Cablegram i 275.

A:- His people have been asking me in every letter
a8 to where he has been buried buthave been putting it off
with the expectation that the report would be dn this office
any day but up to the present time has not been reported.
Your attention in this matter will be greatly .appreciated.

AL e

Respectinlly,
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Central Lecords Offise i.FP.0. 902, LJE. P, /}b 3

Bourges Cher, Fronce.
Maroh 31,1919,

Proms—<ZutetTohn F. HassBett, Coe Bs CuBReOu Bhe AeS.Ce A.P.O.

T0:=- Graves Refistration ;ebe0o 717, Tours, France, '

Subjest:~ John T. Cudmore,Pvile. 1208956, Cos Me 106th Inf
27th Division,. '

l:= ¥indly inform mé at your earliest convenience of
the burici. plage of Pvt.le John T. Cudmore of Co, M. 106th

Inf, <7th Division 1208956.

2i= This soldier wes kiligd-in e tlon September .,
1918 and reported to Washingbton on Cnsualty Cablegram i 275.

J:- His people have been nsking me in every letter
a8 to where he has been buried buthave been putting it off
with the expectation that the report would be in this office
any. day but up to the present time has not been reported.
Your attention in this matter will be greatly ".appreciateds

:

Al

NV
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298.8 { Oudmore, John T ) DR ' P 2=201

Ostober 17, 1919.

FROM; The Adjutent Gemeral of the Army.

T0s Misg Moy Cudmore, 207 Rat 7ist 8¢,
New York Oity, Ne Yo

SUBJECT: 1In re Joln T. Cudmore.

% In response to your letter of September 1l4th,
relative to informetion concerning the final disposition
of the body of your brother, the sbove named soldier, I
beg leave to advise you that no date can be fixed at this
time as 40 when the genersl removal of bodies will tale
place, but the War Department will tale steps for the
géneral removal of Army dead in all cases regvested by the
nearest of kin as soon as 1t is possible to do mo,

: 2, Por your further information it may be added thag
;tﬂln‘;utwummmumunsm
remval the for three years, beginning Junuayy 1
1919, Tais 1111 has not yet passed, The French bave an .
.-,mat with the other Allies not to remowe the bodies oy
yoars; but the United States has not agreed to th
Mad hopes that the proposed bill will act become a law,
i Dopariment is negotiating with the Prench Government
Ghrough the State Depertmant, to obtsin peraission to vring
the bodles hows at the earliest praciieadble date.

8, Permit me to express the sinders sypathy of the

beoartment on sesount of ’hmlnomhmnnmnth

P.0 'Har-ia Pop
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